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WA1500 Pistol

Pl No. WA No

Open

1 197
2 196
3 2
4 170
5 195
6 132
7 185
8 162
9 19
10 42
11 136
12 40
13 55
14 32
15 154
16 20
17 148
18 57
19 48
20 38
21 65
22 127
23 18
24 61
25 89
26 90
27 14
28 30
29 160
30 56
31 124
32 152
33 158
34 46
35 92
36 17

Pistol NT.
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

Name

Brus, Peter

Brus, Dean
Kozak, Jeremy
Ede, Brandan
Longbottom, Jamie
Knowlton, Peter
Tanner, Glen
Plank, Andrew
Jekel, Linda
Henry, Iain
Carter, Kelvin
Caratti, Leo
Jensen, Paul
Parke, Craig
Taranto, Simon
Jones, Marnie
Miller, Andrew
Tait, Frank
Davis, Wayne
Jones, Peter
Joiner, Brian
Jeffries, Craig
Greaves, Mick
Friehe, Karl
Bamblett, Andrew
Blackburn, Nathan
Godbolt, Reggie
Liston, John
Ting, Laurie
Sammartino, John
Facey, Roy
Nosworthy, John
Stacey, Geoff
Willing, Jeffrey
Curyer, Simon

OBrien, Martin

Rep

NSW
NSW
WA
QLD
QLD
QLD
NZ
TAS
WA
ACT
NZ
WA
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
NT
TAS
SA
WA
WA
QLD
NSW
SA
NSW
QLD
VIC
QLD
NSW
ACT
ACT
SA
NSW

Total

1483
1475
1471
1470
1469
1465
1460
1455
1453
1453
1448
1447
1446
1445
1445
1444
1443
1431
1429
1428
1427
1424
1422
1419
1418
1417
1415
1413
1403
1397
1391
1386
1385
1384
1382
1378

www.pistolnt.org

Xs

94
72
75
75
81
71
72
63
67
60
44
53
51
53
48
58
63
48
48
51
53
48
46
43
43
31
41
50
51
30
42
48
40
32
59
41

240-22
238-17
240-21
236-15
238-20
239-17
239-18
235-12
239-19
236-15
233-11
238-13
240-15
240-17
238-15
236-18
237-18
233-9
233-10
230-12
239-15
236-9
234-11
234-9
239-14
233-4
235-15
238-13
236-14
228-6
236-13
235-13
235-12
234-12
186-12
235-11

180-13
179-11
177-11
180-12
179-11
179-11
178-11
174-7
180-12
178-7
171- 3
176- 5
180-9
176- 6
177-7
176- 4
167-9
178-9
177-11
178-7
177- 6
175- 8
175- 6
178-5
173-7
175-7
176- 6
174- 17
173- 6
174- 6
173-5
175-17
172-3
173-5
178-9
175-9

228-3
233-9
228-5
234- 8
228-5
223-3
222-4
227-5
216-1
230- 5
228-4
233-8
221-3
228-5
224-5
226- 6
222-2
220- 4
215-1
226- 6
209-2
219-5
222-6
216-7
221-2
214-3
213-4
207- 4
214- 8
220- 2
211-0
216- 1
203-2
213-1
220-5
214-2
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238-15
233-4
237-9

234-13

236-12

236-10

234-13

233-11
235-9
228-6
233-6
223-5
229-3
230- 5
230-2

231-11
236- 8
232-2
232-9
215-5
233-8
232-8
229-6
224- 4
218-5
229- 4
220- 4
230- 8
225-2
217-3
208- 4
225-7
224- 4
226-2
233-8
226- 4

Final Results

597-41
592-31
589-29
586-27
588-33
588-30
587-26
586-28
583-26
581-27
583-20
577-22
576-21
571-20
576-19
575-19
581-26
568-24
572-17
579-21
569-22
562-18
562-17
567-18
567-15
566-13
571-12
564-18
555-21
558-13
563-20
535-20
551-19
538-12
565-25
528-15

OpenWPlus



WA1500 Pistol

Pl No. WA.No
Open Cont.
37 8
38 177
39 122
40 114
41 103
42 168
43 83
44 115
45 100
46 22
47 76
48 9

Name

Bishopp, Paul
Williamson, Paul
Blackbourn, Rob
Wolf-Williams, Jason
Spurr, Brendan
Subkey, Brian
Tonkin, Peter
Greening, Jeffrey
Thomason, Aaron
Murray, Christopher
OMalley, Tony

Perkins, Cameron

Rep

VIC
NSW
Nz
SA
TAS
NSW
NT
QLD
NZ
QLD
NT
VIC

Total

1378
1371
1367
1357
1355
1327
1325
1242
1220
1183
1166
1039

www.pistolnt.org

Xs

28
44
29
26
41
33
28
28
26
17
29
16

231-5
229-9
233-9
223-5
237-12
220-9
188-3
230-9
232-7
227-3
172-11
162-4

175- 8
169-7
165- 1
175- 4
167- 6
167-2
170- 3
169- 6
164- 1
154-0
169- 1
160- 1

198- 1
199- 3
204- 2
197-0
193-1
168-0
215-2
139-1
126- 1
111-2
181-2
132-0

219-2
221-4
218-3
203-1
229-6
219-5
211-3
191-1
222-6
214-4
161-3
187-2

555-12
553-21
547-14
559-16
529-16
553-17
541-17
513-11
476-11
477- 8
483-12
398-9

OpenWPlus



Pistol NT. 7/05/2023 4:12 PM
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023 Final Results

WA1500 Pistol Teams by Total

No. WA.No Name Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5

1 QLD 4404 227
170 Ede, Brandan 1470 75 236-15 180-12 234-8 234-13 586-27
132 Knowlton, Peter 1465 171 239-17 179-11 223-3  236-10 588-30
195 Longbottom, Jamie 1469 81 238-20 179-11 228-5 236-12 588-33

2 NSW 4402 224
196 Brus, Dean 1475 72 238-17 179-11 233-9 233-4 592-31
197 Brus, Peter 1483 94 240-22 180-13  228-3 238-15 597-41
20 Jones, Marnie 1444 58 236-18 176-4 226-6 231-11 575-19

3 WA 4371 195
40 Caratti, Leo 1447 53 238-13  176-5 233-8 223-5 577-22
19 Jekel, Linda 1453 67 239-19 180-12 216-1 235-9 583-26
2 Kozak, Jeremy 1471 75 240-21 177-11 228-5 237-9 589-29

4 VIC 4334 167
55 Jensen, Paul 1446 51 240-15 180-9 221-3 229-3 576-21
148 Miller, Andrew 1443 63 237-18 167-9 222-2  236-8 581-26
32 Parke, Craig 1445 53 240-17 176-6 228-5 230-5 571-20

5 TAS 4237 157
65 Joiner, Brian 1427 53 239-15  177-6 209-2  233-8 569-22
162 Plank, Andrew 1455 63 235-12  174-7 227-5 233-11 586-28
103 Spurr, Brendan 1355 41 237-12  167-6 193-1 229-6 529-16

6 ACT 4222 132
42 Henry, lain 1453 60 236-15 178-7 230-5 228-6 581-27
158 Stacey, Geoff 1385 40 235-12 172-3  203-2 224-4 551-19
46 Willing, Jeffrey 1384 32 234-12  173-5 213-1 226-2 538-12

7 SA 4221 148
92 Curyer, Simon 1382 59 186-12 178-9 220-5 233-8 565-25
14 Godbolt, Reggie 1415 41 235-15  176-6 213-4 220-4 571-12
127 Jeffries, Craig 1424 48 236-9 175-8 219-5 232-8 562-18

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



136
185
100

38
76
&3

NZ 4128
Carter, Kelvin

Tanner, Glen

Thomason, Aaron

NT 3919
Jones, Peter

OMalley, Tony

Tonkin, Peter

142
1448

1460
1220

108
1428

1166
1325

44
72
26

51
29
28

233-11
239-18
232-7

230-12
172-11
188-3

www.pistolnt.org

171-3
178-11
164- 1

178-7
169- 1
170- 3

228-4
222-4
126- 1

226- 6
181-2
215-2

233-6
234-13
222-6

215-5
161- 3
211-3

583-20
587-26
476-11

579-21
483-12
541-17

OpenWPlus



Pistol NT. 6/05/2023 3:58 PM
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023 Final Results

WA1500 Revolver

Pl.  No. WAINo Name Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5
Open

1 197 Brus, Peter NSW 1487 93 240-24 179-11 237-7 239-17 592-34

2 132 Knowlton, Peter QLD 1486 96 239-19 180-17 235-5 237-15 595-40

3 195 Longbottom, Jamie QLD 1482 90 238-19 179-12 233-10 238-12 594-37

4 2 Kozak, Jeremy WA 1478 78 239-21 178-10 231-9 238-14 592-24

5 19 Jekel, Linda WA 1476 77 239-18 178-10 235-6 233-9 591-34

6 196 Brus, Dean NSW 1475 86 239-19 178-10 231-7 234-12 593-38

7 148 Miller, Andrew VIC 1472 69 240-16 179-10 230- 2 239-17 584-24

8 55 Jensen, Paul VIC 1470 81 239-17 179-11 225-10 238- 8 589-35

9 154 Taranto, Simon NSW 1470 74 240-18 174-5 233- 8 238-11 585-32
10 170 Ede, Brandan QLD 1465 80 239-21 180-10 220-4 236-10 590-35
11 65 Joiner, Brian TAS 1465 76 235-16 179-9 229-4 237-15 585-32
12 17 OBrien, Martin NSW 1465 75 237-17 179-10 232-10 232- 7 585-31
13 40 Caratti, Leo WA 1463 71 237-17 178-12 230-7 233- 6 585-29
14 61 Friehe, Karl WA 1463 70 239-12 180- 8 228-7 232- 8 584-35
15 32 Parke, Craig VIC 1463 63 240-17 178-9 226-7 232-5 587-25
16 18 Greaves, Mick WA 1460 58 237-13 176-7 228-4 234- 8 585-26
17 124 Facey, Roy QLD 1458 69 239-17 178-8 225-3 233- 8 583-33
18 20 Jones, Marnie NSW 1456 61 236-17 178-7 228-3 227- 8 587-26
19 92 Curyer, Simon SA 1454 70 238-16 177-11 224-7 230- 8 585-28
20 57 Tait, Frank VIC 1453 63 238-14 180-13 229-6 233- 8 573-22
21 33 Moncrieff, Les VIC 1453 57 239-17 178-11 219-3 231- 5 586-21
22 48 Davis, Wayne VIC 1452 46 236-13 174-4 228-6 230- 5 584-18
23 46 Willing, Jeffrey ACT 1451 55 236-17 178-6 226- 1 231-11 580-20
24 185 Tanner, Glen NZ 1450 72 235-16 178-12 228- 5 236-10 573-29
25 42 Henry, lain ACT 1450 56 238-11 176-6 231-6 230-6 575-27
26 14 Godbolt, Reggie SA 1449 59 239-14 179-10 223-2 229-7 579-26
27 162 Plank, Andrew TAS 1448 62 239-14 179-11 221- 5 235-10 574-22
28 152 Nosworthy, John NSW 1445 64 237-14 179-11 223- 8 226- 4 580-27
20 127 Jefferies, Craig SA 1442 41 236-14 177-7 224-3 230- 5 575-12
30 136 Carter, Kelvin NZ 1439 48 238-16 175-2 229-5 228- 5 569-20
31 158 Stacey, Geoff ACT 1432 54 233-12 175-10 229- 3 224-7 571-22
32 38 Jones, Peter NT 1431 48 231-9 176-6 221-3 227-4 576-26
33 8 Bishopp, Paul VIC 1431 45 235-10 178-7 224-4 230- 7 564-17
34 56 Sammartino, John VIC 1429 48 231-9 174-5 223-5 228-5 573-24
35 177 Williamson, Paul NSW 1426 57 236-13 176-10 214-8 229- 4 571-22
36 114 Wolf-Williams, Jason SA 1422 43 231-9 175-4 223-8 219-4 574-18

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



WA1500 Revolver

Pl.  No. WANNo Name Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5
Open Cont.
37 100 Thomason, Aaron NZ 1415 48 235-15 171-5 214-0 231-9 564-19
38 160 Ting, Laurie QLD 1413 48 234-14 173-3 220-5 224- 3 562-23
39 76 OMalley, Tony NT 1412 34 231-10 174-4 215-2 229-7 563-11
40 90 Blackburn, Nathan NSW 1405 37 231-12 178-6 205-1 231-5 560-13
41 9 Perkins, Cameron VIC 1404 42 230-9 167-4 203-3 231-9 573-17
42 30 Liston, John NSW 1403 34 232-9 173-6 212- 3 230- 6 556-10
43 83 Tonkin, Peter NT 1395 39 227-8 175-7 213-5 214- 4 566-15
44 103 Spurr, Brendan TAS 1391 32 229-2 173-7 208-3 214- 3 567-17
45 122 Blackbourn, Rob NZ 1389 36 231-7 175-7 211-2 220- 5 552-15
46 101 Rooney, Steven NT 1385 32 228-5 170-5 187-0 233- 3 567-19
47 22 Murray, Christopher QLD 1376 38 222-9 167-2 216-4 220- 4 551-19
48 168 Subkey, Brian NSW 1355 26 235-10 154-3 205-0 218- 1 543-12
49 89 Bamblett, Andrew QLD 1305 32 235-14 173-4 214-0 228- 6 455- 8#1
50 111 Penington, Michael SA 1283 28 223-6 177-7 187-3 205- 1 491-11
51 75 Burke, Garry VIC 1269 21 230-6 167-2 162-3 213-1 497-9
52 178 Heffernan, Paula NSW 1187 23 220-3 165-3 174-1 108- 0 520-16
53 115 Greening, Jeffrey QLD 636 17 225-8 138-5 43-1 0-0 230-3
DNS 183 DE Giglio, Thomas SA 0-0 0-0 00 00 ©0-0

#1 Penalty for butt on ground second 50 (6 shots). Rule 5.4

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



Pistol NT. 6/05/2023 3:32 PM
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023 Final Results

WA1500 Revolver Teams by Total

No. WA. No Name Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5

1 QLD 4433 266
170 Ede, Brandan 1465 80 239-21 180-10 220-4 236-10 590-35
132 Knowlton, Peter 1486 96 239-19 180-17 235-5 237-15 595-40
195 Longbottom, Jamie 1482 90 238-19 179-12 233-10 238-12 594-37

2 NSW 4432 253
196 Brus, Dean 1475 86 239-19 178-10 231-7 234-12 593-38
197 Brus, Peter 1487 93 240-24 179-11 237-7 239-17 592-34
154 Taranto, Simon 1470 74 240-18 174-5 233-8 238-11 585-32

3 WA 4417 226
40 Caratti, Leo 1463 71 237-17 178-12 230-7 233-6 585-29
19 Jekel, Linda 1476 77 239-18 178-10 235-6 233-9 591-34
2 Kozak, Jeremy 1478 78 239-21 178-10 231-9 238-14 592-24

4 VIC 4405 213
55 Jensen, Paul 1470 81 239-17 179-11 225-10 238-8 589-35
148 Miller, Andrew 1472 69 240-16 179-10 230-2 239-17 584-24
32 Parke, Craig 1463 63 240-17 178-9 226-7 232-5 587-25

5 ACT 4333 165
42 Henry, lain 1450 56 238-11 176-6 231-6 230-6 575-27
158 Stacey, Geoff 1432 54  233-12 175-10 229-3 224-7 571-22
46 Willing, Jeffrey 1451 55 236-17 178-6 226-1 231-11 580-20

6 SA 4318 154
92 Curyer, Simon 1454 70 238-16 177-11 224-7 230-8 585-28
127 Jefferies, Craig 1442 41 236-14 177-7 224-3 230-5 575-12
114 Wolf-Williams, Jason 1422 43 231-9 175-4 223-8 219-4 574-18

7 TAS 4304 170
65 Joiner, Brian 1465 76 235-16 179-9 229-4 237-15 585-32
162 Plank, Andrew 1448 62 239-14 179-11 221-5 235-10 574-22

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



103

122
136
185

38
76
83

Spurr, Brendan

NZ 4278
Blackbourn, Rob
Carter, Kelvin
Tanner, Glen

NT 4238

Jones, Peter
OMalley, Tony
Tonkin, Peter

1391 32 229-2 173-7
156

1389 36  231-7 175-7

1439 48 238-16 175-2

1450 72  235-16 178-12
121

1431 48  231-9 176-6

1412 34 23110 174-4

1395 39  227-8 175-7

www.pistolnt.org

208- 3

211-2
229-5
228-5

221-3
215-2
213-5

214-3

220-5
228-5
236-10

227-4
229-7
214-4

567-17

552-15
569-20
573-29

576-26
563-11
566-15

OpenWPlus



Off Gun Results.

Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals

6-14 May 2023

Service Pistol

=0
O© 00 I & W A W N = =

W W W W W W W W N N N N N N N N N N = o e e e e e e e
~N SN R WD = O 0 0NN N RV = O O 0NN N R WD = O

No.
197

170
162
136
132
120
152
17
196
19
46
185
92
14

195
32
124
57
40
61
127
65
55
89
20
48
148
42
45
56

33
38
158
160
101

Name
Brus, Peter

Ede, Brandan
Plank, Andrew
Carter, Kelvin
Knowlton, Peter
Wray, Max
Nosworthy, John
OBrien, Martin
Brus, Dean
Jekel, Linda
Willing, Jeffrey
Tanner, Glen
Curyer, Simon
Godbolt, Reggie
Kozak, Jeremy
Longbottom, Jamie
Parke, Craig
Facey, Roy

Tait, Frank
Caratti, Leo
Friehe, Karl
Jeffries, Craig
Joiner, Brian
Jensen, Paul
Bamblett, Andrew
Jones, Marnie
Davis, Wayne
Miller, Andrew
Henry, lain

Denzil-Williams, Clive

Sammartino, John
Perkins, Cameron
Moncrieff, Les
Jones, Peter
Stacey, Geoff
Ting, Laurie

Rooney, Steven

Rep
NSW

QLD
TAS
NZ
QLD
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
WA
ACT
NZ
SA
SA
WA
QLD
VIC
QLD
VIC
WA
WA
SA
TAS
VIC
QLD
NSW
VIC
VIC
ACT
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NT
ACT
QLD
NT

Total
870

861
859
858
857
857
855
855
854
849
846
844
839
837
833
832
829
828
827
826
826
826
825
825
824
824
823
820
819
817
804
801
797
794
793
789
784

www.pistolnt.org

50
229

235
226
230
223
225
228
228
222
224
218
220
225
223
227
229
215
227
226
218
226
226
220
209
210
220
226
219
221
204
217
201
219
211
212
216
205

25
237

236
234
234
233
237
233
236
230
236
230
232
233
232
232
232
234
234
236
230
235
220
234
229
228
229
219
238
222
222
219
226
227
228
217
225
228

25
113

108
108
106
110
109
108
103
109
107
109
108
100
94
99
90
103
108
81
98
80
103
85
106
104
109
91
102
99
106
101
100
94
81
82
&9
97

10
175

167
173
173
172
169
169
172
173
167
169
164
163
169
162
162
162
143
171
163
170
162
167
167
169
156
169
150
160
170
153
157
146
158
165
139
161

9/05/2023 1:42 PM

Final Results

7 SO
116

115
118
115
119
117
117
116
120 #1
115
120
120
118
119
113
119
115
116
113
117
115
115
119
114
113
110
118
111
117
115
114
117
111
116
117
120

93
OpenWPlus



Service Pistol

PlL
38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

DSQ
53

No.
30

114
122
177
103
8
22
83
115
90
100
193
12
168
75
183

Name
Liston, John

Wolf-Williams, Jason
Blackbourn, Rob
Williamson, Paul
Spurr, Brendan
Bishopp, Paul
Murray, Christopher
Tonkin, Peter
Greening, Jeffrey
Blackburn, Nathan
Thomason, Aaron
Bow, Murray
Baker, Ron

Subkey, Brian
Burke, Garry

DE Giglio, Thomas

Rep
NSW

SA
NZ
NSW
TAS
VIC
QLD
NT
QLD
NSW
NZ
WA
VIC
NSW
VIC
SA

Total
777

775
774
773
758
739
730
719
718
717
693
665
658
632

50
211

220
206
209
211
206
207
216
186
227
175
162
172
163

25
220

234
212
231
221
216
214
212
201
213
161
130
210
203

#1 Rule 7.7.5 - Shot Fired after Load Command on Target before are you ready

#2 Failed Chronograph Rule 10.1.3

www.pistolnt.org

25
87

77
93
84
75

104
53
41
83
23

102

106
49
61

10
146

130
147
142
139
107
143
136
155
152
144
158
115
124

7 SO
113

114
116
107
112
106
113
114

93
102
111
109
112

81

#2

OpenWPlus



Pistol NT. 9/05/2023 1:42 PM
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023 Final Results

Service Pistol Teams by Total

No. Name Total Xs 50 25 25 10 7

1 NSW 2579 0
196 Brus, Dean 854 0 222 230 109 173 120
197 Brus, Peter 870 0 229 237 113 175 116
17 O'Brien, Martin 85 0 228 236 103 172 116

2 QLD 2550 0
170 Ede, Brandan 861 0 235 236 108 167 115
132 Knowlton, Peter 857 0 223 233 110 172 119
195 Longbottom, Jamie 832 0 229 232 90 162 119

3 WA 2539 0
19 Jekel, Linda 849 0 224 236 107 167 115
2 Kozak, Jeremy 833 0 227 232 99 162 113
120 Wray, Max 857 0 225 237 109 169 117

4 SA 2502 O
92 Curyer, Simon 839 0 225 233 100 163 118
14 Godbolt, Reggie 837 0 223 232 94 169 119
127 Jeffries, Craig 826 0 226 220 103 162 115

5 VIC 2481 O
55 Jensen, Paul 825 0 209 229 106 167 114
32 Parke, Craig 829 0 215 234 103 162 115
57 Tait, Frank 827 0 226 236 81 171 113

6 NZ 2476 0
122 Blackbourn, Rob 774 0 206 212 93 147 116
136 Carter, Kelvin 858 0 230 234 106 173 115
185 Tanner, Glen 844 0 220 232 108 164 120

7 ACT 2458 0
42 Henry, lain 819 0 221 222 99 160 117
158 Stacey, Geoff 793 0 212 217 82 165 117
46 Willing, Jeffrey 846 0 218 230 109 169 120

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



65
162
103

38
101
83

TAS
Joiner, Brian

Plank, Andrew

Spurr, Brendan

NT
Jones, Peter

Rooney, Steven

Tonkin, Peter

2442
825

859
758

2297
794

784
719

220
226
211

S O o O

211
205
216

oS O o O

234
234
221

228
228
212
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85
108
75

81
97
41

167
173
139

158
161
136

119
118
112

116
93
114

OpenWPlus



Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals

6-14 May 2023

Service Pistol Unrestricted

Pl

Open

O© 0 1 &N W A~ W N —

W W W W W N N N N N N N N N N = e e e e e e e
AW D = O O 0NN N R WD =R O O 0NN R WD~ O

No.

197
196

32
170
19
132
92
124
195
65
17
57
148
45
33
20
185
55
160
136
46
114
56
42
162
48
177
120
152
158
59
40
127

Name

Brus, Peter

Brus, Dean
Kozak, Jeremy
Parke, Craig

Ede, Brandan
Jekel, Linda
Knowlton, Peter
Curyer, Simon
Facey, Roy
Longbottom, Jamie
Joiner, Brian
OBrien, Martin
Tait, Frank
Miller, Andrew
Denzil-Williams, Clive
Moncrieff, Les
Jones, Marnie
Tanner, Glen
Jensen, Paul
Ting, Laurie
Carter, Kelvin
Willing, Jeffrey
Wolf-Williams, Jason
Sammartino, John
Henry, lain
Plank, Andrew
Davis, Wayne
Williamson, Paul
Wray, Max
Nosworthy, John
Stacey, Geoff
Gray, Ray
Caratti, Leo
Jefftries, Craig

Rep

NSW
NSW
WA
VIC
QLD
WA
QLD
SA
QLD
QLD
TAS
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
NZ
VIC
QLD
NZ
ACT
SA
VIC
ACT
TAS
VIC
NSW
WA
NSW
ACT
NSW
WA
SA

Total

890
882
876
875
875
875
874
869
869
868
867
866
866
865
864
863
861
861
860
858
855
855
855
854
853
852
849
848
847
846
845
845
844
842
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50

234
233
230
230
232
232
222
222
225
220
220
230
233
226
222
225
222
218
226
224
216
222
230
219
224
219
222
228
218
217
215
215
217
222

25

240
239
234
238
240
239
239
237
233
236
238
237
235
239
232
234
235
236
231
231
234
234
228
233
233
231
237
235
225
234
231
233
236
236

25

117
112
115
115
111
113
115
110
113
113
110
108
109
108
111
113
110
113
109
113
112
109
107
111
105
107
107
114
110
109
106
112

96
107

10

179
179
177
174
175
175
180
180
179
179
179
173
174
174
179
171
174
175
177
174
175
172
177
172
173
175
175
155
177
175
175
172
177
178

9/05/2023 2:50 PM

Final Results

7 SO

120
119
120
118
117
116
118
120
119
120
120
118
115
118
120
120
120
119
117
116
118
118
113
119
118
120
108
116
117
111
118
113
118

99
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Service Pistol Unrestricted

Pl No.
Open Cont.
35 38
36 154
37 14
38 89
39 30
40 100
41 122
42 83
43 90
44 8
45 12
46 101
47 168
48 103
49 115
50 75
51 9
52 178
53 22
54 184
55 1
56 111
57 3
58 60
59 193
DNS 25
DNS 188

Name

Jones, Peter
Taranto, Simon
Godbolt, Reggie
Bamblett, Andrew
Liston, John
Thomason, Aaron
Blackbourn, Rob
Tonkin, Peter
Blackburn, Nathan
Bishopp, Paul
Baker, Ron
Rooney, Steven
Subkey, Brian
Spurr, Brendan
Greening, Jeffrey
Burke, Garry
Perkins, Cameron
Heffernan, Paula
Murray, Christopher
Gill, Brett
Andrews, Ray
Penington, Michael
Friehe, Hardy
May, Cherie

Bow, Murray
OMeara, Brian
Woodroffe, Jeff

Rep

NT
NSW
SA
QLD
NSW
NZ
NZ
NT
NSW
VIC
VIC
NT
NSW
TAS
QLD
VIC
VIC
NSW
QLD
NT
WA
SA
WA
NSW
WA
VIC
NSW

Total

839
837
836
829
819
818
816
812
809
807
799
794
791
786
775
774
771
769
742
742
738
736
733
725
725

www.pistolnt.org

50

216
231
208
216
220
188
214
206
220
206
193
207
221
203
186
182
206
201
177
179
200
210
177
186
168

25

228
227
225
225
216
232
220
223
222
221
223
231
222
229
221
212
227
218
223
219
199
179
211
218
221

25

109
96
108
100
104
105
101
103
100
101
98
83
102
104
96
97
68
78
77
74
67
97
79
73
76

10

171
165
176
170
163
175
167
163
154
168
168
160
155
136
172
166
154
156
150
160
160
157
159
149
163

7 SO

115
118
119
118
116
118
114
117
113
111
117
113

91
114
100
117
116
116
115
110
112

93
107

99

97

OpenWPlus



Pistol NT. 9/05/2023 2:51 PM
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023 Final Results

Service Pistol Unrestricted Teams by Total

No. Name Total Xs 50 25 25 10 7

1 NSW 2633 0
196 Brus, Dean 882 0 233 239 112 179 119
197 Brus, Peter 890 O 234 240 117 179 120
20 Jones, Marnie 861 0 222 235 110 174 120

2 QLD 2617 0
170 Ede, Brandan 875 0 232 240 111 175 117
132 Knowlton, Peter 874 0 222 239 115 180 118
195 Longbottom, Jamie 868 0 220 236 113 179 120

3 WA 2598 0
19 Jekel, Linda 875 0 232 239 113 175 116
2 Kozak, Jeremy 876 0 230 234 115 177 120
120 Wray, Max 847 0 218 225 110 177 117

4 VIC 2590 O
48 Davis, Wayne 849 0 222 237 107 175 108
32 Parke, Craig 875 0 230 238 115 174 118
57 Tait, Frank 866 0 233 235 109 174 115

5 ACT 2553 0
42 Henry, lain 853 0 224 233 105 173 118
158 Stacey, Geoff 845 0 215 231 106 175 118
46 Willing, Jeffrey 855 0 222 234 109 172 118

6 SA 2547 0
92 Curyer, Simon 869 0 222 237 110 180 120
14 Godbolt, Reggie 836 0 208 225 108 176 119
127 Jeffries, Craig 842 0 222 236 107 178 99

7 NZ 2534 0
136 Carter, Kelvin 855 0 216 234 112 175 118
185 Tanner, Glen 81 0 218 236 113 175 119
100 Thomason, Aaron 818 0 188 232 105 175 118

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



65
162
103

38
101
83

TAS
Joiner, Brian

Plank, Andrew

Spurr, Brendan

NT
Jones, Peter

Rooney, Steven

Tonkin, Peter

2505
867

852
786

2445
839

794
812

220
219
203

S O o O

216
207
206

oS O o O

238
231
229

228
231
223

www.pistolnt.org

110
107
104

109
83
103

179
175
136

171
160
163

120
120
114

115
113
117
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Pistol NT.
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

Service Pistol 25 Yard

Pl

Open
1

O 0 3 & »n B~ W N

W W W W W W N DN NN DN NN DN = === = = = = = =
hN A W DD =, O O 0 9 & U B W N =, © O 0O N & N B W DO —= O

No.

132
197
196

162
55
185
65
42
92
195
19
158
124
45
170
32
40
14
17
154
160
177
48
152
33
89
46
20
57
127
120

105
56

Name

Knowlton, Peter
Brus, Peter
Brus, Dean
Kozak, Jeremy
Plank, Andrew
Jensen, Paul
Tanner, Glen
Joiner, Brian
Henry, Iain
Curyer, Simon
Longbottom, Jamie
Jekel, Linda
Stacey, Geoff
Facey, Roy

Denzil-Williams, Clive

Ede, Brandan
Parke, Craig
Caratti, Leo
Godbolt, Reggie
OBrien, Martin
Taranto, Simon
Ting, Laurie
Williamson, Paul
Davis, Wayne
Nosworthy, John
Moncrieff, Les
Bamblett, Andrew
Willing, Jeffrey
Jones, Marnie
Tait, Frank
Jefftries, Craig
Wray, Max
Bishopp, Paul
Harding, Chris

Sammartino, John

Rep

QLD
NSW
NSW
WA
TAS
VIC
NZ
TAS
ACT
SA
QLD
WA
ACT
QLD
VIC
QLD
VIC
WA
SA
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
QLD
ACT
NSW
VIC
SA
WA
VIC
NT
VIC

Total

635
634
633
627
620
618
616
616
614
612
611
609
607
606
605
605
603
603
602
602
601
598
598
596
596
595
595
593
586
582
577
573
572
571
571

www.pistolnt.org

25

245
250
245
244
244
236
243
243
245
246
242
245
246
241
232
248
235
240
243
245
247
243
240
244
241
243
225
234
230
243
230
205
237
234
236

25

142
143
143
139
132
137
135
139
130
134
128
130
134
132
134
131
132
132
120
125
125
118
126
119
122
117
133
124
129
124
131
135

99
108
120

10

149
145
150
146
145
146
140
141
144
140
145
136
141
134
145
134
141
136
141
137
141
144
139
139
141
137
142
144
133
123
129
147
145
135
124

10/05/2023 9:06 PM

Final Results

7 SO

99
96
95
98
99
99
98
93
95
92
96
98
86
99
94
92
95
95
98
95
88
93
93
94
92
98
95
91
94
92
87
86
91
94
91
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Service Pistol 25 Yard

Pl No.
Open Cont.
36 38
37 59
38 148
39 122
40 103
41 30
42 9
43 114
44 62
45 90
46 83
47 168
48 75
49 100
50 101
51 63
52 12
53 49
54 188
55 178
56 136
57 111
58 1
59 22
60 115
61 193
62 174
63 3
DNS 183
DSQ 142

#1 Penalty - 5 shots fired above shoulder in crouch position Rule 7.7.14.1
#2 Failure to report for ammunition testing 10.1.7

Name

Jones, Peter

Gray, Ray

Miller, Andrew
Blackbourn, Rob
Spurr, Brendan
Liston, John
Perkins, Cameron
Wolf-Williams, Jason
Ryan, Noel
Blackburn, Nathan
Tonkin, Peter
Subkey, Brian
Burke, Garry
Thomason, Aaron
Rooney, Steven
Ryan, Kerry
Baker, Ron

Gray, Ben
Woodroffe, Jeff
Heffernan, Paula
Carter, Kelvin
Penington, Michael
Andrews, Ray
Murray, Christopher
Greening, Jeffrey
Bow, Murray
Fettel, Stephen
Friehe, Hardy

DE Giglio, Thomas

Giustiniano, Michelangelo

NT
NSW
VIC
NZ
TAS
NSW
VIC
SA
QLD
NSW
NT
NSW
VIC
NZ
NT
QLD
VIC
QLD
NSW
NSW
NZ
SA
WA
QLD
QLD
WA
ACT
WA
SA
WA

Total

569
568
565
564
564
562
559
553
552
550
549
547
546
544
540
534
525
516
505
499
495
493
492
468
468
468
446
438

www.pistolnt.org

25

240
227
234
224
232
237
231
243
224
228
235
210
207
242
219
227
203
216
187
208
142
214
197
227
214
212
214
167

25

106
118
119
125
115
128
94
108
113
131
101
117
115
126
112
105
92
92
98
74
126
78
80
36
91
63
86
90

10

135
135
134
129
139
120
135
109
131
128
127
132
132
132
128
122
138
120
129
124
135
127
132
118

82
125
107
106

7 SO

88
88
78
86
78
77
99
93
84
63
86
88
92
44
81
80
92
88
91
93
92
74
83
87
81
68
39
75

#1

#2
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Pistol NT. 10/05/2023 9:07 PM
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023 Final Results

Service Pistol 25 Yard Teams by Total

No. Name Total Xs 25 25 10 7

1 NSwW 1853 0
196 Brus, Dean 633 0 245 143 150 95
197 Brus, Peter 634 0 250 143 145 96
20 Jones, Marnie 586 0 230 129 133 94

2 QLD 1852 O
124 Facey, Roy 606 0 241 132 134 99
132 Knowlton, Peter 635 0 245 142 149 99
195 Longbottom, Jamie 611 0 242 128 145 96

3 ACT 1814 0
42 Henry, lain 614 0 245 130 144 95
158 Stacey, Geoff 607 O 246 134 141 86
46 Willing, Jeffrey 593 0 234 124 144 91

4 WA 1809 0
19 Jekel, Linda 609 O 245 130 136 98
2 Kozak, Jeremy 627 0 244 139 146 98
120 Wray, Max 573 0 205 135 147 86

5 VIC 1803 0
55 Jensen, Paul 618 0 236 137 146 99
32 Parke, Craig 603 0 235 132 141 95
57 Tait, Frank 582 0 243 124 123 92

6 TAS 1800 O
65 Joiner, Brian 616 0 243 139 141 93
162 Plank, Andrew 620 0 244 132 145 99
103 Spurr, Brendan 564 0 232 115 139 78

7 SA 1791 O
92 Curyer, Simon 612 0 246 134 140 92
14 Godbolt, Reggie 602 0 243 120 141 98
127 Jeffries, Craig 577 0 230 131 129 87

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



105
38
83

136
185
100

NT
Harding, Chris

Jones, Peter

Tonkin, Peter

NZ
Carter, Kelvin

Tanner, Glen

Thomason, Aaron

1689
571

569
549

1655
495

616
544

234
240
235

S O o O

142
243
242

oS O o O

108
106
101

126
135
126
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135
135
127

135
140
132

94
88
86

92
98
44
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Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals

6-14 May 2023

50m Black Powder

Pl.

Open
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DNF

No.

16
105
52
168
90
78
180

48
141
33
11
19
194
56
106
64
40
58
38
114
115
30
127
29
156
217
218
25
23
59

Name

Clarke, Karen
Harding, Chris
Bell, Kerry
Subkey, Brian
Blackburn, Nathan
Moore, David
Lavell, Rodd
Kozak, Jeremy
Davis, Wayne
Fascia, Steven
Moncrieff, Les
Knapp, Mike
Jekel, Linda
Harrold, Rick
Sammartino, John
Porter, David
Frew, Glen
Caratti, Leo
Wilson, Kathy
Jones, Peter

Wolf-Williams, Jason

Greening, Jeffrey
Liston, John
Jefferies, Craig
Lees, Micheal
Dhillon, Manpreet
Tompkins, Paul
Tompkins, Alec
OMeara, Brian
Cagney, Alexander
Gray, Ray

Rep T

NT
NT
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
ACT
WA
VIC
QLD
VIC
WA
WA
QLD
VIC
SA
NT
WA
NSW
NT
SA
QLD
NSW
SA
ViIC
QLD
ACT
ACT
ViIC
NSW
NSW

www.pistolnt.org

otal

358
357
352
351
349
349
346
345
344
343
343
340
340
334
331
326
324
315
314
313
311
305
305
303
302
289
288
191
184
171
100

Xs

O O O O O O O OO OO O O O O O OO0 o oo oo oo o o o o

93
88
85
88
84
87
85
83
83
78
82
90
85
81
81
73
79
73
78
76
65
78
78
78
87
56
65
56
15
47
59

85
91
88
82
85
91
87
81
86
88
88
79
78
82
79
73
7
83
73
74
83
64
80
76
78
77
74
52
62
46
41

6/05/2023 5:03 PM

91
88
92
93
92
88
87
89
89
89
85
78
88
88
92
90
80
85
73
78
82
76
79
77
64
70
73
35
48
40

Final Results

89
90
87
88
88
83
87
92
86
88
88
93
89
83
79
90
88
74
90
85
81
87
68
72
73
86
76
48
59
38

OpenWPlus



50m Black Powder Teams by Total

No.

52
90
168

16
64
105

19
11

48
33
56

156
141
194

127
106
114

180
218
217

Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

Name

NSW
Bell, Kerry

Blackburn, Nathan
Subkey, Brian

NT
Clarke, Karen

Frew, Glen
Harding, Chris

WA
Jekel, Linda

Knapp, Mike

Kozak, Jeremy

VIC
Davis, Wayne
Moncrieff, Les

Sammartino, John

QLD
Dhillon, Manpreet

Fascia, Steven

Harrold, Rick

SA
Jeffries, Craig

Porter, David

Wolf-Williams, Jason

ACT
Lavell, Rodd

Tompkins, Alec
Tompkins, Paul

Total

1052
352

349
351

1039
358

324
357

1025
340

340
345

1018
344

343
331

966
289

343
334

940
303

326
311

825
346

191
288

www.pistolnt.org
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0

85
84
88

93
79
88

85
90
&3

&3
82
81

56
78
81

78
73
65

85
56
65

88
85
82

85
77
91

78
79
81

86
88
79

77
88
82

76
73
83

87
52
74

92
92
93

91
80
88

88
78
89

89
85
92

70
89
88

77
90
82

87
35
73

18/06/2023 12:10 PM

87
88
88

89
88
90

89
93
92

86
88
79

86
88
83

72
90
81

87
48
76

Final Results
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Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals

6-14 May 2023

25m Black Powder

Pl

Open
1
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No.

90
33
127
29
114
48
78
180
56
168
30
52
105
38
62
2
14
156
61
194
58
115
40
120
64
181
59
217
106
63
25
218
83
23
176

Name

Blackburn, Nathan
Moncrieff, Les
Jeffries, Craig
Lees, Michael

Wolf-Williams, Jason

Davis, Wayne
Moore, David
Lavell, Rodd
Sammartino, John
Subkey, Brian
Liston, John

Bell, Kerry
Harding, Chris
Jones, Peter
Ryan, Noel
Kozak, Jeremy
Godbolt, Reggie
Dhillon, Manpreet
Friehe, Karl
Harrold, Rick
Wilson, Kathy
Greening, Jeffrey
Caratti, Leo
Wray, Max

Frew, Glen
Lavell, Piyanoot
Gray, Ray
Tompkins, Paul
Porter, David
Ryan, Kerry
OMeara, Brian
Tompkins, Alec
Tonkin, Peter
Cagney, Alexander

Barber, Brendon

Rep

NSW
VIC
SA
VIC

VIC
NSW
ACT
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NT
NT
QLD
WA
SA
QLD
WA
QLD
NSW
QLD
WA
WA
NT
ACT
NSW
ACT
SA
QLD
VIC
ACT
NT
NSW
NT

Total

369
359
359
359
357
356
353
353
352
351
348
347
345
343
340
340
338
336
332
331
328
326
324
324
323
321
320
320
315
301
292
282
276
258
248

94
87
86
83
86
87
85
91
82
85
82
91
91
81
90
83
82
75
81
91
78
88
86
93
86
86
79
81
81
69
60
79
68
78
64

www.pistolnt.org

88
89
93
91
90
85
89
91
91
89
90
94
89
91
94
85
77
83
80
79
82
83
83
83
87
87
85
84
85
77
76
71
72
56
54

182
176
179
174
176
172
174
182
173
174
172
185
180
172
184
168
159
158
161
170
160
171
169
176
173
173
164
165
166
146
136
150
140
134
118

97
92
86
93
87
91
88
83
87
82
86
88
85
88
67
84
87
90
94
89
77
83
73
80
77
70
71
72
77
80
79
68
76
52
58

90
91
94
92
94
93
91
88
92
95
90
74
80
83
89
88
92
88
77
72
91
72
82
68
73
78
85
83
72
75
77
64
60
72
72

8/05/2023 1:59 PM

Final Results

SO

187
183 46
180 45
185 42
181
184
179
171
179
177
176
162
165
171
156
172
179
178
171
161
168
155
155
148
150
148
156
155
149
155
156
132
136
124
130
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25m Black Powder
Pl No. Name

Open Cont.
36 210 Long, Tony

DNS 169 Cobbe, Stephen

Rep

NT
NT

Total 1

210 66

www.pistolnt.org

62

128

24

58

82

SO
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Pistol NT.
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

25m Black Powder Teams by Total

No. Name Total Xs

1 VIC 1074 0
48 Davis, Wayne 356 0

29 Lees, Michael 359 0

33 Moncrieff, Les 359 0

2 NSW 1067 O
52 Bell, Kerry 347 0

90 Blackburn, Nathan 369 O

168 Subkey, Brian 351 0

3 SA 1054 0
14 Godbolt, Reggie 338 0

127 Jeffries, Craig 359 0

114 Wolf-Williams, Jason 357 0

4 NT 1011 0
64 Frew, Glen 323 0

105 Harding, Chris 345 0

38 Jones, Peter 343 0

5 QLD 1007 O
156 Dhillon, Manpreet 336 0

194 Harrold, Rick 331 0

62 Ryan, Noel 340 O

6 ACT 994 0
181 Lavell, Piyanoot 321 0

180 Lavell, Rodd 353 0

217 Tompkins, Paul 320 0

7 WA 988 O
40 Caratti, Leo 324 0

2 Kozak, Jeremy 340 O

120 Wray, Max 324 0

87
&3
87

91
94
85

82
86
86

86
91
81

75
91
90

86
91
81

86
&3
93

www.pistolnt.org

85
91
&9

94
88
89

77
93
90

87
&9
91

&3
79
94

87
91
84

&3
85
&3

172
174
176

185
182
174

159
179
176

173
180
172

158
170
184

173
182
165

169
168
176

91
93
92

88
97
82

87
86
87

77
85
88

90
89
67

70
83
72

73
84
80

93
92
91

74
90
95

92
94
94

73
80
83

88
72
&9

78
88
83

82
88
68

8/05/2023 2:00 PM

Final Results

184
185
183

162
187
177

179
180
181

150
165
171

178
161
156

148
171
155

155
172

148
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Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals

6-14 May 2023

10m Air Pistol Men

PlL
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No.

155
175
35
13
127
76
51
52
163
159
179
78
180
133
198
151
44
199
90
118
18
125
217
39
106
74
86
149
146
36
162
141
11
142

Name

Groves, Bailey
Repacholi, Dan
Pilaniya, Guarav
Quick, Bruce
Jeffries, Craig
OMalley, Tony
Mullens, Gary
Bell, Kerry
Heinrich, Garry
Anderson, Scott
Sydes, Matthew
Moore, David
Lavell, Rodd
Dastani, Alamdar
Hughes, Tyson
Arthur-Smith, Lawrie
Lu, Chris yunfan
Rossi, Tony
Blackburn, Nathan
Hill, David
Greaves, Mick
Chapman, David
Tompkins, Paul
Nicholls, Graham
Porter, David
Dimond, Bruce
Eagle, Grant
Clarke, Alan
Markowski, Jason
Chng, Aik Pin
Plank, Andrew
Fascia, Steven
Knapp, Mike

Giustiniano, Michelangelo

Rep

WA
NSW
VIC
NSW
SA
NT
VIC
NSW
SA
WA
QLD
NSW
ACT
NSW
SA
SA
VIC
QLD
NSW
NSW
WA
SA
ACT
SA
SA
QLD
VIC
QLD
SA
VIC
TAS
QLD
WA
WA

Total Xs

574 15
571 12
567 14
563 12
561 11
560 13
559 11
558 14
558 11
557 10
557 7
554 13
554 9
553 12
553 11
552 12
550 5
549 8
548 10
546 10
545 12
545
544
544
544
544
543
542
541
541
540
540
539 10
538 5

[
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95
98
94
95
95
92
91
96
92
88
95
88
91
90
89
93
89
88
93
92
&9
&3
93
88
&9
&9
90
87
94
94
89
90
88
88

96
97
92
94
93
93
96
91
95
93
90
92
93
92
93
92
91
93
91
86
93
89
90
94
90
89
88
92
80
91
90
88
91
91

95
93
94
95
98
96
94
91
95
98
93
96
91
90
96
88
91
91
92
90
93
92
90
93
90
94
94
89
90
88
88
90
89
83

95
90
97
96
90
92
91
92
90
91
96
92
93
94
91
89
94
91
&9
95
88
94
89
90
92
94
90
92
91
88
89
90
91
89

13/05/2023 5:50 PM

97
97
92
90
94
93
95
93
89
95
92
95
93
93
91
94
91
93
92
91
90
95
93
89
91
90
93
92
91
87
93
93
93
92

Final Results

96
96
98
93
91
94
92
95
97
92
91
91
93
94
93
96
94
93
91
92
92
92
89
90
92
88
88
90
95
93
91
89
87
95
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10m Air Pistol Men

Pl.  No.
Open Cont.
35 186
36 208
37 84
38 96
39 108
40 114
41 64
42 119
43 10
44 92
45 193
46 190
47 203
48 137
49 168
50 115
51 157
52 7
53 23
54 156
55 101
56 213
57 46
58 30
59 223
60 145
61 73
62 216
63 110
64 219
65 176
66 112
67 214
68 201
69 200
DNS 220
DNS 117
DNS 25
DNS 212

Name

Mulligan, Graham
Brennan, Craig
Chapman, David E
Gray, John

Bish, Seth

Wolf-Williams, Jason

Frew, Glen
Lockett, Brendan
Grimshaw, Andrew
Curyer, Simon
Bow, Murray
Faint, Rodney
Chen, Eddy
Crawford, David
Subkey, Brian
Greening, Jeffrey
Melville, Bruce
Cronberger, Bradley
Cagney, Alexander
Dhillon, Manpreet
Rooney, Steven
Ashford, Garry
Willing, Jeftrey
Liston, John
Tutty, Bruce
Ismail, Craig
Taylor, Troy
Hogg, Max
Dawson, Allan
Boyle, Dan
Barber, Brendon
Dhillon, Harpal
Ashford, Tyler
Low, Bill

Harrod, Noel
Donahue, Christian
Mathews, Jack
OMeara, Brian
Snoxall, Andre

Rep

TAS
SA
NT
QLD
VIC
SA
NT
TAS
WA
SA
WA
QLD
VIC
QLD
NSW
QLD
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD
NT
NT
ACT
NSW
NSW
SA
WA
NSW
SA
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
ACT
NSW
VIC
VIC
NT

Total Xs

537
535
534
532
532
531
531
529
529
527
525
525
521
521
520
520
516
514
511
503
503
500
490
487
482
477
475
464
463
462
432
430
420
417
303

S N NN = O = = =N WD =N WD =N WY W R O R, NN W Y N
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89
91
88
93
86
88
89
81
87
88
86
88
94
87
80
86
87
90
88
83
79
76
75
78
84
80
78
77
70
73
67
65
78
68
56

88
87
88
87
85
90
89
89
84
86
88
86
87
85
87
86
86
88
79
88
81
85
77
80
88
82
86
73
81
82
75
78
66
63
66

89
91
88
86
88
88
86
87
87
93
87
88
85
90
84
81
79
88
82
78
83
87
87
86
74
89
69
75
73
78
62
76
72
62
42

90
90
87
&9
92
88
87
94
88
84
87
87
79
87
93
93
85
79
90
84
91
82
81
90
81
80
81
80
86
73
78
64
67
75
46

94
86
92
85
92
88
94
88
93
90
90
91
88
88
90
88
92
85
85
84
85
87
84
81
76
76
88
79
69
78
73
73
63
82
40

87
90
91
92
89
89
86
90
90
86
87
85
88
84
86
86
87
84
87
86
84
83
86
72
79
70
73
80
84
78
77
74
74
67 #1
53
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10m Air Pistol Men

Pl

WSPS

#1

1

(S N VS I

No.

93
43
88
85
28

Name

Pitt, Chris

Pryor, Christopher
Guy, Steve
Shepherdson, Kevin
Knibbs, Robert

Rep

QLD
WA
NSW
SA
VIC

Total Xs

553
545
502
468
461

S A~ DD N O

89
93
84
73
69

93
93
90
81
84

91
91
84
80
78

94
&9
82
73
75

93
90
82
83
83

93
&9
80
78
72

Expelled air on shot 30 - score as zero - Rule 6.11.2.2. 60 shots fired so penalty for shooting too many shots - Rule
6.11.5

www.pistolnt.org
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Pistol NT.
65th PAISSF Nationals

6-14 May 2023 Final Results

RESULTS
10m AIR PISTOL MEN
RANKING MATCH

RANK BIB NAME STATE TOTAL
1 175 REPACHOLI Dan NSW 198.9
2 155 GROVES Bailey WA 197.0
3 13 QUICK Bruce NSW 194.3
4 51 MULLENS Gary VIC 193.7
5 35 PILANIYA Guarav VIC 143.3
6 76 O'MALLEY Tony NT 142.8
7 52 BELL Kerry NSW 95.2
8 127 JEFFRIES Craig SA 94.0

RESULTS

10m AIR PISTOL MEN
GOLD MEDAL MATCH

IRANK BIB NAME STATE TOTAL|
1 175 REPACHOLI Dan NSW 10
2 155 GROVES Bailey WA 8

14/05/2023 10:44 AM



Pistol NT.
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

Final - 10m Air Pistol Men WSPS

Rank Name No. Rep.

1 Pitt Chris (93) QLD

2 Guy Steve (88) NSW
Shoot Off

3 Pryor Christopher (43) WA
Shoot Off

4 Knibbs Robert (28) VIC

5 Shepherdson Kevin (85) SA

47.1
47.1

43.0

43.0

38.8
38.8

38.2

38.2

31.8
31.8

13/05/2023 7:36 AM

Final Results

424 18.1 185 20.1 20.0 19.0 18.8 20.0
89.5 107.6 126.1 146.2 166.2 185.2 204.0 224.0

373 17.6 199 194 152 19.4 164 164

80.3 97.9 117.8 137.2 152.4 171.8 188.2 204.6
10.4

43.6 19.8 18.0 16.5 169 17.6 17.0

82.4 102.2 120.2 136.7 153.6 171.2 188.2
8.4

40.7 16.6 153 169 17.8 13.7
78.9 95.5 110.8 127.7 145.5 159.2

36.3 125 18.6 10.2 15.7
68.1 80.6 99.2 109.4 125.1

www.pistolnt.org

Total

224.0

204.6

188.2

159.2

125.1

OpenWPlus



Pistol NT. 14/05/2023 10:59 AM
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023 Final Results

10m Air Pistol Men Teams by Total

No. Name Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 NSwW 1675 36
52 Bell, Kerry 558 14 96 91 91 92 93 95
118 Hill, David 546 10 92 86 90 95 91 92
175 Repacholi, Dan 571 12 98 97 93 90 97 96

2 WA 1670 35
159 Anderson, Scott 557 10 88 93 98 91 95 92
155 Groves, Bailey 574 15 95 96 95 95 97 96
11 Knapp, Mike 539 10 88 91 89 91 93 87

3 VIC 1669 33
86 Eagle, Grant 543 8 90 88 94 90 93 88
51 Mullens, Gary 559 11 91 96 94 91 95 92
35 Pilaniya, Guarav 567 14 94 92 94 97 92 98

4 SA 1643 27
163 Heinrich, Garry 558 11 92 95 95 90 89 97
146 Markowski, Jason 541 11 94 80 90 91 91 95
106 Porter, David 544 5 89 90 90 92 91 92

5 QLD 1641 20
74 Dimond, Bruce 544 5 89 89 94 94 90 88
141 Fascia, Steven 540 8 90 88 90 90 93 89
179 Sydes, Matthew 557 7 95 90 93 96 92 91

6 NT 1625 25
84 Chapman, David E 534 5 88 88 88 87 92 91
64 Frew, Glen 531 7 89 89 86 87 94 86
76 OMalley, Tony 560 13 92 93 96 92 93 94

7 TAS 1606 18
119 Lockett, Brendan 529 5 81 89 87 94 88 90
186 Mulligan, Graham 537 5 89 88 89 90 94 87
162 Plank, Andrew 540 8 89 90 88 89 93 91

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



ACT 1588 19

180 Lavell, Rodd 554 9 91 93 91 93 93 93
217 Tompkins, Paul 544 7 93 90 90 89 93 89
46 Willing, Jeffrey 490 3 75 77 87 81 84 86

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



10m Air Pistol Women (60)

PL

Open
1

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
2
33
34

35

Pistol NT.
65th PAISSF Nationals

6-14 May 2023

No.

34
138
47
206
130
113
53
207
221
94
58
164
27
202
150
24
19
41
181
87
128
131
144
21
139
102
205
172
95
135

143

104
31

37

Name

Kroopin, Sascha
Gillman, Kristy
Ryan, Linda
Heinrich, Alison
Nicholls, Katie
Woodroffe, Talia
Cowling, Lara
Rudder, Ellie
Donohue, Dannielle
Nicholls, Siobhan
Wilson, Kathy
Smith, Civon
Knibbs, Anne
Mackiewicz, Anita
Lambourne, Samantha
Janska, Renata
Jekel, Linda
Mullens, Chelsea
Lavell, Piyanoot
Guy, Sue
Rossetto, Una
Williams, Tracy
Ismail, Sharlene
Austin, Marianne
Dossetto, Terri
Spurr, Caitlin
Hutchinson, Jo
Nicaisse, Valerie
Wilson, Lisa
Worth, Caitlin
Chapman, Kimberley
Cronberger, Karen
Blachford, Erin
Liston, Maree

Woodroffe, Viona

Rep

NSW
QLD
VIC
SA
WA
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
WA
NSW
QLD
VIC
VIC
NT
VIC
WA
VIC
ACT
NSW
NSW
SA
SA
VIC
QLD
TAS
NT
NSW
ACT
WA
SA
NSW
VIC
NSW

VIC

Total Xs
574 11
558 6
556 15
556 13
553 10
552 11
552 11
551 11
549 6
544 5
542 12
541 4
540 10
540 8
537 6
537 4
536 8
536 6
532 8
532 6
530 6
527 9
526 11
526 1
525 6
522 4
520 4
519 4
518 3
517 5
516 3
515 5
512 5
510 5
507 5
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95
94
94
94
97
89
90
90
90
92
90

89
87
87
88
89
92
82
90
86
87
91
86
87
89
80
89
83
91
87
91
80
83

81

96
96
93
92
94
94
89
)
90
90
88
88
87
90
91
89
87
85
90
88
88
86
85
89
82
93
85
81
89
86
86
89
87
84

87

96
92
93
87
92
92
94
89
92
93
90
91
92
94
90
89
88
92
95
87
86
91
86
83
85
85
92
87
88
86
83
81
90
86
87

94
95
90
93
86
92
95
93
95
91
90
91
93
89
90
85
94
88
85
88
92
88
90
90
92
85
88
90
90
84
87
84
86
86
86

18/06/2023 12:45 PM

94
90
91
98
91
90
90
91
89
86
93
90
89
86
88
94
92
90
86
89
88
88
87
90
88
88
87
85
85
88
85
88
84
87
79

Final Results

99
91
95
92
93
95
94
96
93
92
91
92
90
94
91
92
86
89
94
90
90
87
87
88
91
82
88
87
83
82
88
82
85
84

87
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10m Air Pistol Women (60)

41
42
43
44
45
46

47

WSPS

No.

187
192
123
173
161
147

82
140

50
222
209

26

126

Name

Birch, Robyn
Muir, Jo

Shi, Qun

Fettel, Catherine
Bex, Joanne
Hattendorff, Monica
Robertson, Jenny
Bowman, Jenni
Gray, Tania
Cooper, Michelle
Brown, Alyssa

Muir, Susan

Tanzer, Janelle

Rep

QLD
WA
QLD
ACT
NT
NT
NSW
WA
QLD
QLD
VIC
VIC

QLD

Total Xs
506 0
499 5
498 4
498 4
493 5
493 4
490 6
435 1
434 4
469 1
429 0
387 1
537 6
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81
74
84
84
81
83
73
69
84
74
76
63

87

77
85
77
86
82
90
83
82
74
73
70
61

88

86
83
87
85
85
80
82
83
81
81
62
68

91

91
89
86
87
82
81
83
82
81
84
68

72

84

84
90
82
83
83
81
85
83
84
80
79
62

95

87
78
82
73
80
78
84
86
80
77
74
61

92
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Pistol NT.
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

Final Results

RESULTS

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN

RANKING MATCH

RANK BIB NAME STATE TOTAL
1 KROOPIN SASCHA NSW 195.8
2 HEINRICH ALLISON SA 190.4
3 RUDDER ELLIE NSW 188.5
4 COWLING LARA NSW 186.7
5 WOODROFFE TALIA VIC 93.6
6 GILLMAN KRISTY QLD 92.4
7 NICHOLLS KATIE WA 89.8
8 RYAN LINDA VIC  DNS

RESULTS

10m AIR PISTOL WOMEN

GOLD MEDAL MATCH

[IRANK BIB NAME STATE TOTAL|
1 KROOPIN SASCHA NSW 10

2 HEINRICH ALLISON SA 6

14/05/2023 10:45 AM



Pistol NT. 18/06/2023 12:46 PM
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023 Final Results

10m Air Pistol Women (60) Teams by Total

No. Name Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 VIC 1645 30
24 Janska, Renata 537 4 88 89 89 85 94 92
47 Ryan, Linda 556 15 94 93 93 90 91 95
113 Woodroffe, Talia 552 11 89 94 92 92 90 95

2 NSW 1633 23
53 Cowling, Lara 552 11 90 89 94 95 90 94
221 Donohue, Dannielle 549 6 90 90 92 95 89 93
87 Guy, Sue 532 6 90 88 87 88 89 90

3 WA 1633 23
19 Jekel, Linda 536 8 89 87 88 94 92 86
130 Nicholls, Katie 553 10 97 94 92 86 91 93
94 Nicholls, Siobhan 544 5 92 90 93 91 86 92

4 SA 1609 33
206 Heinrich, Alison 556 13 94 92 87 93 98 92
144 Ismail, Sharlene 526 11 91 85 86 90 87 87
131 Williams, Tracy 527 9 87 86 91 88 88 87

5 QLD 1605 10
187 Birch, Robyn 506 0 81 77 86 91 84 87
138 Gillman, Kristy 558 6 94 96 92 95 90 91
164 Smith, Civon 541 4 89 88 91 91 90 92

6 NT 1550 14
147 Hattendorff, Monica 493 4 83 90 80 81 81 78
205 Hutchinson, Jo 520 4 80 85 92 88 87 88
150 Lambourne, Samantha 537 6 87 91 90 90 88 91

7 ACT 1548 15
173 Fettel, Catherine 498 4 84 86 85 87 83 73
181 Lavell, Piyanoot 532 8 82 90 95 85 86 94
95 Wilson, Lisa 518 3 83 89 88 90 85 83
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Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals

6-14 May 2023

10m Air Pistol Junior Men

Pl

Open
1

O 0 3 & »n B~ W N

—_—
- O

DNS

No.

9116
9218
9077
9004
9097
9129
9080
9006
9134
9073
9214
9117

Name

Greening, Leo
Tompkins, Alec
Wang, Lucas
Cronberger, Zachary
Gray, Oliver

Green, Noah

Nair, Arvin
Cronberger, Anthony
Jarnjevic, Daniel
Taylor, Troy
Ashford, Tyler
Mathews, Jack

Rep

QLD
ACT
TAS
NSW
QLD
NSW
WA
NSW
NSW
WA
NT
VIC

Total Xs

551
533
531
529
527
521
513
508
496
475
420

N~ A W R N OO NN
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88
88
89
86
93
&3
81
86
75
78
78

91
87
87
85
87
90
88
91
72
86
66

93
86
92
94
88
91
80
81
83
69
72

94
87
88
87
84
87
86
85
85
81
67

13/05/2023 5:51 PM

92
90
84
93
87
87
94
81
88
88
63

Final Results

93
95
91
84
88
83
84
84
93
73
74
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Pistol NT. 13/05/2023 7:26 AM
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023 Final Results

10m Air Pistol Junior Women (60)

Pl No. Name Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6
Open
1 9113 Woodroffe, Talia VIC 552 11 89 94 92 92 90 95
2 9207 Rudder, Ellie NSW 551 11 90 92 89 93 91 96
3 9098 Gray, Caitlin QLD 540 9 93 95 87 92 89 84
4 9150 Lambourne, Samantha NT 537 6 87 91 90 90 88 91
5 9067 Moody, Amy WA 528 6 86 92 92 85 82 91
6 9102 Spurr, Caitlin TAS 522 4 89 93 85 85 88 82
7 9135 Worth, Caitlin WA 517 5 91 86 86 84 88 82
8 9104 Blachford, Erin VIC 5125 80 87 90 86 84 85
9 9066 Floyd, Harper WA 506 6 89 82 81 86 87 81
10 9068 Moody, Mackenzie WA 479 2 80 79 80 80 78 82
11 9069 Mckay, Mischa WA 473 0 82 83 77 73 73 85
12 9071 Thomson, Billie WA 458 1 78 72 83 75 78 72
13 9070 Brunings, Omaira WA 435 0 66 75 75 72 77 70
14 9209 Brown, Alyssa VIC 429 0 76 70 62 68 79 74
15 9182 Poungrungsi, Phitcha ACT 424 2 72 63 70 69 70 80
16 9072 Moody, Cassidy WA 406 1 68 79 62 70 54 73
17 9204 Dumigan, Ellie NT 361 3 43 49 67 68 73 61
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IE Pistol NT.
N 65th PAISSF Nationals Final Results
%  6-14 May 2023

S

10m Air Pistol Junior Teams by

No. Names Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Qid 1618

9098 Gray, Caitlin 540 9 93 95 87 92 89 84

9097 Gray, Oliver 527 6 93 87 88 84 87 88

9116 Greening, Leo 551 6 88 91 93 94 92 93
2 NSW 1576

9134 Jarnjevic, Daniel 496 4 75 72 83 85 88 93

9004 Cronberger, Zac 529 7 86 8 94 8 93 84

9207 Rudder, Ellie 551 11 90 92 89 93 91 96
3 WA 1558

9080 Nair, Arvin 513 4 81 88 80 86 94 84

9135 Worth, Caitlin 517 5 91 86 86 84 88 82

9067 Moody, Amy 528 6 86 92 92 85 82 91
4 NT 1318

9150 Lambourne, Samantha 537 6 87 91 90 a0 88 91

9214 Ashford, Tyler 420 2 78 66 72 67 63 74

9204 Dumigan, Ellie 361 3 43 49 67 68 73 61
5 Vic 1064

9104 Blachford, Erin 512 5 80 87 a0 86 84 85

9117 Matthews, Jack 0 DNS

9113 Woodroffe, Talia 552 11 89 94 92 92 90 95
6 Tas 1053

9077 Wang, Lucas 531 6 89 87 92 88 84 91

9102 Spurr, Caitlin 522 4 89 93 8 8 88 82
7 ACT 957

9218 Tompkins, Alec 533 6 88 8 8 87 90 95

9182 Poungrungsi, Phitcha 424 2 72 63 70 69 70 80

18/06/2023 12:32 PM



Pistol NT. 13/05/2023 7:23 AM
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023 Final Results

25m Centre Fire Pistol

Pl  No. Name Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6
Open
1 159 Anderson, Scott WA 574 13 98 95 94 287 99 95 93 287
2 163 Heinrich, Garry SA 564 11 95 94 93 282 93 92 97 282
3 52 Bell, Kerry NSW 561 16 95 94 96 285 96 93 87 276
4 142 Giustiniano, WA 560 13 90 88 95 273 97 96 94 287
Michelangelo
5 90 Blackburn, Nathan NSW 560 13 96 91 94 281 95 91 93 279
6 106 Porter, David SA 560 13 96 94 94 284 92 92 92 276
7 74 Dimond, Bruce QLD 558 8 98 93 94 285 91 88 94 273
8 146 Markowski, Jason SA 557 12 89 93 90 272 94 95 9 285
9 51 Mullens, Gary VIC 556 11 96 95 94 285 85 91 95 271
10 13 Quick, Bruce NSW 556 10 94 94 92 280 90 94 92 276
11 125 Chapman, David SA 555 15 89 92 99 280 90 91 94 275
12 62 Ryan, Noel QLD 546 8 91 88 92 271 89 93 93 275
13 217 Tompkins, Paul ACT 546 4 89 89 91 269 90 91 9% 277
14 141 Fascia, Steven QLD 544 9 93 92 95 280 83 90 91 264
15 168 Subkey, Brian NSW 544 5 91 92 85 268 91 95 90 276
16 64 Frew, Glen NT 543 9 89 93 90 272 87 92 92 271
17 180 Lavell, Rodd ACT 542 9 91 93 90 274 89 91 88 268
18 156 Dhillon, Manpreet QLD 541 8 90 92 89 271 88 95 87 270
19 148 Miller, Andrew VIC 541 4 90 91 92 273 92 81 95 268
20 81 Nicholls, Graeme WA 540 11 91 92 89 272 88 90 90 268
21 88 Guy, Steve NSW 538 8 90 92 88 270 89 90 89 268
22 127 Jeffries, Craig SA 538 4 91 95 92 278 93 79 88 260
23 78 Moore, David NSW 536 10 91 92 9% 279 80 87 90 257
24 105 Harding, Chris NT 536 5 88 91 90 269 90 87 90 267
25 86 Eagle, Grant VIC 534 14 90 94 94 278 91 81 84 256
26 30 Liston, John NSW 534 5 89 93 88 270 88 89 87 264
27 193 Bow, Murray WA 533 14 90 90 90 270 77 92 94 263
28 114 Wolf-Williams, Jason ~ SA 533 10 83 86 85 254 91 98 90 279
29 39 Nicholls, Graham SA 532 7 87 85 87 259 92 91 90 273
30 218 Tompkins, Alec ACT 530 6 89 83 91 263 87 90 90 267
31 36 Chng, Aik Pin VIC 527 9 94 90 90 274 80 81 92 253
32 65 Joiner, Brian TAS 527 5 79 90 87 256 91 89 91 271
33 54 Murray, Peter VIC 525 6 81 92 87 260 92 85 88 265
34 162 Plank, Andrew TAS 524 6 92 92 88 272 88 77 87 252
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25m Centre Fire Pistol

Pl

Open Cont.

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

92
208
84
96
10
23
151
157
111

76
91
118
186
38
119
25
18
59
115
6
145
211
188
171
137
49
176
219
1
213
4
212
103

Name

Curyer, Simon
Brennan, Craig
Chapman, David E
Gray, John
Grimshaw, Andrew
Cagney, Alexander
Arthur-Smith, Lawrie
Melville, Bruce
Penington, Michael
Cronberger, Bradley
OMalley, Tony
Blackburn, Steve
Hill, David
Mulligan, Graham
Jones, Peter
Lockett, Brendan
OMeara, Brian
Greaves, Mick
Gray, Ray
Greening, Jeffrey
Cronberger, Anthony
Ismail, Craig
Templer, Robert
Woodroffe, Jeff
Delmas, Jean-Marie
Crawford, David
Gray, Ben

Barber, Brendon
Boyle, Dan
Andrews, Ray
Ashford, Garry
Cronberger, Zachary
Snoxall, Andre

Spurr, Brendan

Rep

SA
SA
NT
QLD
WA
NSW
SA
NSW
SA
NSW
NT
NSW
NSW
TAS
NT
TAS
VIC
WA
NSW
QLD
NSW
SA
NT
NSW
NSW
QLD
QLD
NT
NT
WA
NT
NSW
NT
TAS

Total Xs

522 10
519
516
514
513
509
509
507 1
505
501
494
493
491
490
489
487
483
483
474
472
466
466
453
447
445
442
418
358
282
199

S = =W N = NN RN WO WY RN W R WD = DN DN B QW

#1 Rule 8.8.2.2 Too many sighting shots loaded and fired
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93
93
93
88
87
82
87
91
89
72
74
83
89
82
87
87
84
88
83
78
82
84
69
64
63
61
67
68
28
60

92
87
90
89
90
84
92
87
84
78
87
85
79
85
80
87
76
92
76
83
83
86
78
77
85
78
81
67
47
70

93
93
95
90
78
91
90
90
82
80
82
83
86
88
86
85
88
86
74
85
79
83
77
68
76
82
65
59
61
69

278
273
278
267
255
257
269
268
255
230
243
251
254
255
253
259
248
266
233
246
244
253
224
209
224
221
213
194
136
199

86
&5
79
86
76
&3
84
78
84
94
85
77
76
80
75
63
77
81
77
68
70
73
82
76
72
63
51
50
50

79
79
75
78
92
81
70
94
77
87
&3
88
81
71
77
78
79
61
85
79
72
71
78
75
61
72
71
50
51

79
82
84
&3
90
88
86
67
&9
90
&3
77
80
84
84
87
79
75
79
79
80
69
69
87
88
86
83
64
45

244
246
238
247
258
252
240
239
250
271
251
242
237
235
236
228
235
217
241
226
222
213
229
238
221
221
205
164
146 #1
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Pistol NT. 14/05/2023 10:58 AM
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023 Final Results

25m Centre Fire Pistol Teams by Total

No. Name Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6
1 WA 1674 37

159 Anderson, Scott 574 13 98 95 94 287 99 95 93 287

142  Giustiniano, Michelangelo 560 13 90 88 95 273 97 96 94 287

81 Nicholls, Graeme 540 11 91 92 89 272 88 90 90 268
2 NSW 1657 39

52 Bell, Kerry 561 16 95 94 96 285 96 93 87 276

90 Blackburn, Nathan 560 13 96 91 94 281 95 91 93 279

78 Moore, David 536 10 91 92 96 279 80 87 90 257
3 SA 1652 36

125 Chapman, David 555 15 89 92 99 280 90 91 94 275

163 Heinrich, Garry 564 11 95 94 93 282 93 92 97 282

114 Wolf-Williams, Jason 533 10 83 86 85 254 91 98 90 279
4 QLD 1648 25

74 Dimond, Bruce 558 8 98 93 94 285 91 88 94 273

141 Fascia, Steven 544 9 93 92 95 280 83 90 91 264

62 Ryan, Noel 546 8 91 88 92 271 89 93 93 275
5 ACT 1618 19

180 Lavell, Rodd 542 9 91 93 90 274 89 91 88 268

218 Tompkins, Alec 530 6 89 83 91 263 87 90 90 267

217 Tompkins, Paul 546 4 89 89 91 269 90 91 96 277
6 VIC 1617 34

36 Chng, Aik Pin 527 9 94 90 90 274 80 81 92 253

86 Eagle, Grant 534 14 90 94 94 278 91 81 84 256

51 Mullens, Gary 556 11 96 95 94 285 85 91 95 271
7 TAS 1541 13

65 Joiner, Brian 527 5 79 90 87 256 91 89 91 271

186 Mulligan, Graham 490 2 82 85 88 255 80 71 84 235

162 Plank, Andrew 524 6 92 92 88 272 88 77 87 252

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



NT 1519 11

105 Harding, Chris 536 5 88 91 90 269 90 87 90 267
38 Jones, Peter 489 5 87 80 86 253 75 77 84 236
76 OMalley, Tony 494 1 74 87 82 243 85 83 83 251

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

25m Pistol Women

Pl

Open
1

O 0 3 & »n B~ W

[\ T NG R NG R NS R e e e T e T W = S =
W = O O 0N N R W NN = O

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

No.

41
47
206
221
164
113
94
24
53
205
87
130
21
207
181
27
19
189
58
222
144
128
150

63
95
187
135
15
104
123
143

82
192
172

Name

Mullens, Chelsea
Ryan, Linda

Heinrich, Alison

Donohue, Dannielle

Smith, Civon
Woodroffe, Talia
Nicholls, Siobhan
Janska, Renata
Cowling, Lara
Hutchinson, Jo
Guy, Sue
Nicholls, Katie
Austin, Marianne
Rudder, Ellie
Lavell, Piyanoot
Knibbs, Anne
Jekel, Linda
Thomas, Lynn
Wilson, Kathy
Cooper, Michelle
Ismail, Sharlene
Rossetto, Una

Lambourne,
Samantha
Ryan, Kerry

Wilson, Lisa
Birch, Robyn
Worth, Caitlin
McHugh, Carol
Blachford, Erin
Shi, Qun

Chapman, Kimberley

Cronberger, Karen
Robertson, Jenny
Muir, Jo

Nicaisse, Valerie

Rep

VIC
VIC
SA
NSW
QLD
VIC
WA
VIC
NSW
NT
NSW
WA
VIC
NSW
ACT
VIC
WA
QLD
NSW
QLD
SA
NSW
NT

QLD
ACT
QLD
WA
SA
VIC
QLD
SA
NSW
NSW
WA
NSW

Total

561
560
559
555
554
551
548
546
546
545
544
541
538
534
529
529
528
525
524
524
523
519
513

511
510
510
506
505
505
504
504
503
498
493
492

Xs 1 2
9 90 92
11 91 92
11 93 96
16 97 93
15 91 88
6 95 95
9 89 89
11 88 91
9 88 88
11 87 91
6 91 87
9 93 91
8 92 91
6 92 88
4 88 88
4 86 93
6 90 86
8 83 82
6 83 88
5 95 88
5 90 93
3 85 85
7 91 86
2 87 85
4 89 88
4 88 94
1 83 85
5 80 80
2 89 83
6 8 90
4 88 88
5 87 82
3 82 76
0 8 77
3 83 87

www.pistolnt.org

94
91
93
97
90
92
91
90
87
95
91
90
88
88
85
85
91
86
80
88
86
81
85

83
87
90
89
78
75
86
88
84
79
83
81

276
274
282
287
269
282
269
269
263
273
269
274
271
268
261
264
267
251
251
271
269
251
262

255
264
272
257
238
247
262
264
253
237
245
251

94
95
83
92
96
95
96
89
95
88
94
89
95
89
90
90
91
92
91
83
&9
86
86

83
79
73
79
86
87
82
68
81
89
83
71

97
96
97
80
90
85
91
94
95
89
90
88
86
89
89
89
88
87
89
81
78
92
83

84
80
87
87
92
86
70
86
78
92
82
83

94
95
97
96
99
89
92
94
93
95
91
90
86
88
89
86
82
95
93
89
87
90
82

&9
87
78
&3
&9
85
90
86
91
80
83
87
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285
286
277
268
285
269
279
277
283
272
275
267
267
266
268
265
261
274
273
253
254
268
251

256
246
238
249
267
258
242
240
250
261
248
241

Final Results
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25m Pistol Women

Pl

No.

Name

Open Cont.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

DNF

161
131
139
37
31
140
50
26
147
173

Bex, Joanne
Williams, Tracy
Dossetto, Terri
Woodroffe, Viona
Liston, Maree
Bowman, Jenni
Gray, Tania

Muir, Susan
Hattendorff, Monica
Fettel, Catherine

Rep

NT
SA
QLD
VIC
NSW
WA
QLD
VIC
NT
ACT

Total

480
477
465
452
445
443
439
339
323
265

Xs 1

78
&3
84
82
80
71
60
51
59
69

—_ 0 © = B = oD oW

79
85
86
84
90
77
70
56
40
80

www.pistolnt.org

81
85
80
85
88
80
70
64
49
76

238
253
250
251
258
228
200
171
148
225

72
78
52
81
55
73
85
59
38
40

86
74
81
57
73
64
77
63
70

84
72
82
63
59
78
77
46
67

242
224
215
201
187
215
239
168
175

40

SO

OpenWPlus



RESULTS
25m PISTOL WOMEN
RANKING MATCH 1

Pistol NT.
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

Final Results

[IRANK BIB NAME

STATE TOTAL]|

1 164 SMITH Civon QLD 12 Q
2 206 HEINRICH Alison SA 9 so4aqQ
3 94 NICHOLLS Siobhan WA 9 s02
4 41 MULLEN Chelsea VIC 5
RESULTS
25m PISTOL WOMEN
RANKING MATCH 2
|RANK BIB NAME STATE TOTAL|
1 24 JANSKA Renata VIC 8 Q
2 113 WOODROFFE Talia VIC 8 Q
3 47  RYAN Linda VIC 6
4 221 DONOHUE Dannielle NSW 2
RESULTS
25m PISTOL WOMEN
MEDAL MATCH
IRANK BIB NAME STATE TOTAL]|
1 113 WOODROFFE Talia VIC 12
2 164 SMITH Civon QLD 10
3 206 HEINRICH Alison SA 6
4 24 JANSKA Renata VIC 3

14/05/2023 10:48 AM



Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

25m Pistol Women Teams by Total

No.

41
47
113

53
221
87

19
130
94

187
164
189

206
144
131

161
205
150

173
181
95

Name

VIC
Mullens, Chelsea

Ryan, Linda
Woodroffe, Talia

NSW
Cowling, Lara

Donohue, Dannielle

Guy, Sue

WA
Jekel, Linda

Nicholls, Katie
Nicholls, Siobhan

QLD
Birch, Robyn
Smith, Civon

Thomas, Lynn

SA
Heinrich, Alison
Ismail, Sharlene

Williams, Tracy

NT

Bex, Joanne
Hutchinson, Jo

Lambourne, Samantha

ACT
Fettel, Catherine

Lavell, Piyanoot

Wilson, Lisa

Total

1672
561

560
551

1645
546

555
544

1617
528

541
548

1589
510

554
525

1559
559

523
477

1538
480

545
513

1304
265

529
510

26

11

31

16

27

15

18
11

21

11

A~ B~ = O

90
91
95

88
97
91

90
93
89

88
91
83

93
90
83

78
87
91

69
88
89

92
92
95

88
93
87

86
91
89

94
88
82

96
93
85

79
91
86

80
88
88

www.pistolnt.org

94
91
92

87
97
91

91
90
91

90
90
86

93
86
85

81
95
85

76
85
87

276
274
282

263
287
269

267
274
269

272
269
251

282
269
253

238
273
262

225
261
264

94
95
95

95
92
94

91
89
96

73
96
92

83
89
78

72
88
86

40
90
79

97
96
85

95
80
90

88
88
91

87
90
87

97
78
74

86
89
83

89
80

13/05/2023 7:34 AM

94
95
&9

93
96
91

82
90
92

78
99
95

97
87
72

84
95
82

89
87

285
286
269

283
268
275

261
267
279

238
285
274

277
254
224

242
272
251

40
268
246

Final Results
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Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals

6-14 May 2023

25m Pistol Junior

Pl

No.

Open

1

O 0 3 & »n B~ W

|\ TR NG T NG T NG R NS I NG R O e e e e e e
AN L A WND= O O 0NN R WD = O

9116
9097
9113
9134
9117
9207
9218
9102
9004
9150
9080
9135
9129
9104
9214
9066
9098
9077
9006
9073
9069
9182
9204
9068
9067
9070

Name

Greening, Leo

Gray, Oliver
Woodroffe, Talia
Jarnjevic, Daniel
Mathews, Jack
Rudder, Ellie
Tompkins, Alec
Spurr, Caitlin
Cronberger, Zachary
Lambourne, Samantha
Nair, Arvin

Worth, Caitlin
Green, Noah
Blachford, Erin
Ashford, Tyler
Floyd, Harper

Gray, Caitlin

Wang, Lucas
Cronberger, Anthony
Taylor, Troy
Mckay, Mischa
Poungrungsi, Phitcha
Dumigan, Ellie
Moody, Mackenzie
Moody, Amy

Brunings, Omaira

Rep

QLD
QLD
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
ACT
TAS
NSW
NT
WA
WA
NSW
VIC
NT
WA
QLD
TAS
NSW
WA
WA
ACT
NT
WA
WA
WA

Total Xs

573 18
553 9
551 6
537
535
534
527
522
515
513
512
506
505
505
496
495
494
489
484
462
458
448
426
361
317
273

—
[\

N = = W W = N A = N W B N DN = W Q9 W 9 9N o o

96
86
95
85
82
92
93
84
85
91
81
83
88
89
80
83
91
86
73
77
69
69
78
63
50
37

96
95
95
85
84
88
90
89
87
86
88
85
88
83
78
82
82
88
81
77
73
68
80
48
58
41

www.pistolnt.org

93
92
92
87
87
88
89
84
82
85
93
89
92
75
79
80
82
78
81
62
75
81
70
63
61
40

285
273
282
257
253
268
272
257
254
262
262
257
268
247
237
245
255
252
235
216
217
218
228
174
169
118

96
94
95
94
94
89
82
93
88
86
75
79
80
87
83
80
74
75
84
81
77
73
54
55
45
56

97
92
85
93
96
89
83
84
88
83
84
87
73
86
84
83
82
76
80
82
79
78
84
63
54
53

95
94
89
93
92
88
90
88
85
82
91
&3
84
85
92
87
83
86
85
83
85
79
60
69
49
46

13/05/2023 7:25 AM

288
280
269
280
282
266
255
265
261
251
250
249
237
258
259
250
239
237
249
246
241
230
198
187
148
155

Final Results
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Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

25m Pistol Junior Teams by Total

No.

9098
9097
9116

9104
9117
9113

9129
9134
9207

9214
9204
9150

9067
9080
9135

9102
9077

9182
9218

Name

QLD
Gray, Caitlin

Gray, Oliver

Greening, Leo

VIC
Blachford, Erin

Mathews, Jack
Woodroffe, Talia

NSwW
Green, Noah

Jarnjevic, Daniel

Rudder, Ellie

NT
Ashford, Tyler

Dumigan, Ellie

Lambourne, Samantha

WA
Moody, Amy

Nair, Arvin
Worth, Caitlin

TAS
Spurr, Caitlin
Wang, Lucas

ACT
Poungrungsi, Phitcha

Tompkins, Alec

Total

1620
494

553
573

1591
505

535
551

1576
505

537
534

1435
496

426
513

1335
317

512
506

1011
522

489

975
448

527

23

12

10

91
86
96

89
82
95

88
85
92

80
78
91

50
81
83

84
86

69
93

82
95
96

83
84
95

88
85
88

78
80
86

58
88
85

89
88

68
90

www.pistolnt.org

82
92
93

75
87
92

92
87
88

79
70
85

61
93
89

84
78

81
89

255
273
285

247
253
282

268
257
268

237
228
262

169
262
257

257
252

218
272

74
94
96

87
94
95

80
94
89

83
54
86

45
75
79

93
75

73
82

82
92
97

86
96
85

73
93
89

84
84
83

54
84
87

84
76

78
83

13/05/2023 7:35 AM

83
94
95

85
92
89

84
93
88

92
60
82

49
91
83

88
86

79
90

239
280
288

258
282
269

237
280
266

259
198
251

148
250
249

265
237

230
255

Final Results
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Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals

6-14 May 2023

25m Pistol WSPS

Pl

WSPS
1

AN N W

DNS

No.

93
88
43
126
28
85
99

Name

Pitt, Chris

Guy, Steve

Pryor, Christopher
Tanzer, Janelle
Knibbs, Robert
Shepherdson, Kevin
Daw, Rohan

Rep

QLD
NSW
WA
QLD
VIC
SA
WA

Total Xs

556
534
526
522
445
336

el > S - N SN |

91
88
91
85
81
54

96
89
87
88
69
57

www.pistolnt.org

96
82
89
88
79
63

283
259
267
261
229
174

83
91
83
89
74
52

96
92
85
86
63
47

94
92
91
86
79
63

11/05/2023 8:33 PM

273
275
259
261
216
162

Final Results
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Pistol NT.
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

11/05/2023 3:59 PM

Final Results

Final - 25m Pistol WSPS

Rank Name No. Rep. Total

1 Pitt Chris (93) QLD 2 31 3 3 2 20
2 11 12 15 18 20

2 Guy Steve (88) NSW 2 1 2 2 1 0 15
2 10 12 14 15 15

3 Tanzer Janelle (126) QLD 0 1 0 0 1 8
0 7 7 7 8

4 Pryor Christopher (43) WA 0 1 0 1 5
0 4 4 5

5 Knibbs Robert (28) VIC 0 1 1 3
0 2 3

6 Shepherdson  Kevin (85) SA 0 0 1
0 1

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals

6-14 May 2023

25m Rapid Fire Pistol

PlL

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

No.

146
74
116
78
151
114
41
90
117
62
127
180

142

96
168
217

86
175
163

198
30
58

108
88

Name

Anderson, Scott
Chapman, David
Groves, Bailey
Mullens, Gary
Quick, Bruce
Markowski, Jason
Dimond, Bruce
Greening, Leo
Moore, David
Arthur-Smith, Lawrie
Wolf-Williams, Jason
Mullens, Chelsea
Blackburn, Nathan
Mathews, Jack
Ryan, Noel

Jeffries, Craig
Lavell, Rodd
Cronberger, Zachary

Giustiniano,
Michelangelo
Gray, John

Subkey, Brian
Tompkins, Paul
Eagle, Grant
Repacholi, Dan
Heinrich, Garry
Cronberger, Bradley
Hughes, Tyson
Liston, John
Wilson, Kathy
Bish, Seth

Guy, Steve

NSW
VIC
QLD
SA
ACT
NSW
WA

QLD
NSW
ACT
VIC
NSW
SA
NSW
SA
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW

Total

557
557
556
552
551
547
541
537
537
534
531
520
516
513
507
506
499
495
492

491
490
490
487
487
487
485
482
481
478
476
463

Xs 8

12 97
95
95
95
93
93
95
92
87
93
82
84
85
91
&9
88
90

A O N B 0O = B~ O XX O N 0 O N O DN

&9
86
91
90
88
88
84
92
88
77
93
82

—_—

N AN W W R W= = W

96
94
92
90
97
91
90
90
89
87
91
89
84
92
83
86
84
85
89

89
89
84
64
89
85
87
88
80
76
78
82
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80
89
91
89
81
87
85
82
84
80
89
79
84
62
85
72
74
75
56

70
70
73
86
&9
81
69
62
76
78
68
63

272
278
280
274
273
273
268
265
268
259
267
261
250
238
253
249
247
248
235

248
245
248
240
266
254
240
242
244
231
239
227

97
94
94
92
98
93
93
94
93
91
93
91
92
98
94
88
94
87
97

94
84
84
96
96
95
88
92
89
88
96
88

94
91
95
94
94
93
94
92
94
92
92
93
92
94
88
86
95
81
92

82
82
&9
88
&9
&9
88
&3
80
82
88
73

94
94
87
92
86
88
86
86
82
92
79
75
82
83
72
83
63
79
68

67
79
69
63
36
49
69
65
68
77
53
75

13/05/2023 5:47 PM

Final Results

SO

285
279
276
278
278
274
273
272
269
275
264
259
266
275
254
257
252
247
257

243
245 #1
242
247
221
233
245
240
237
247
237
236
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25m Rapid Fire Pistol

Pl. No.

Open Cont.

32 119
33 213
34 98
35 101
36 115
37 214
38 176
39 186
40 6
41 25
DNF 211
DNF 11
DNF 10
DNS 1
DNS 153
DNS 199
DNS 47
DSQ 219
DNS 23
DNS 156
DNS 220

DNS 157

Junior
1 9116

2 9117
3 9004
4 9098
5 9214
6 9006

Name

Lockett, Brendan
Ashford, Garry
Gray, Caitlin
Rooney, Steven
Greening, Jeffrey
Ashford, Tyler
Barber, Brendon
Mulligan, Graham
Cronberger, Anthony
OMeara, Brian
Templer, Robert
Knapp, Mike
Grimshaw, Andrew
Andrews, Ray
Mamouzelos, Chris
Rossi, Tony

Ryan, Linda
Boyle, Dan
Cagney, Alexander
Dhillon, Manpreet
Donahue, Christian
Melville, Bruce

Greening, Leo
Mathews, Jack
Cronberger, Zachary
Gray, Caitlin
Ashford, Tyler
Cronberger, Anthony

#1 Rule 8.8.2.3 Shot after load
#2 Rule 8.4.4.2 - Failed Velocity Test

Rep

TAS
NT
QLD
NT
QLD
NT
NT
TAS
NSW
VIC
NT
WA
WA
WA
QLD
QLD
VIC
NT
NSW
QLD
NSW
NSW

QLD
VIC
NSW
QLD
NT
NSW

Total Xs

458
450
438
434
417
412
406
394
381
380
140

44

537
513
495
438
412
381

W —= N W = = b~ O = W

—_ = O N =

92
82
84
83
85
56
76
74
74
75
74
44

93
84
88
84
56
74

84
75
67
81
72
70
81
68
70
67
39

90
92
85
67
70
70
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65
65
55
72
54
65
64
34
49
48
27

82
62
75
55
65
49

241
222
206
236
211
191
221
176
193
190
140

44

265
238
248
206
191
193

81
87
78
83
91
87
71
79
66
75

94
98
87
78
87
66

80
79
82
47
59
78
71
77
74
77

92
94
81
82
78
74

56
62
72
68
56
56
43
62
48
38

86
83
79
72
56
48

217
228
232
198
206
221
185
218
188
190

272
275
247
232
221
188

SO

#2
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Pistol NT.
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

RESULTS
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL
RANKING MATCH 1

Final Results

[IRANK BIB NAME

STATE TOTAL]|

1 159 ANDERSON Scott

2 155 GROVES Bailey

3 13 QUICK Bruce

4 74 DIMOND Bruce
RESULTS

25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL
RANKING MATCH 2

WA 13 a
WA 12 aQ
NSW 10
QLD 9

[RANK BIB NAME

STATE TOTAL|

1 125 CHAPMAN DAVID
2 146 MARKOWSKI  JASON
3 51  MULLENS GARY
4 116 GREENING LEO

RESULTS
25m RAPID FIRE PISTOL
MEDAL MATCH

SA 9 a
SA 9 a
VIC 7
QLD 3

[IRANK BIB NAME

STATE TOTAL]|

1 155 GROVES Bailey
2 159 ANDERSON Scott

3 125 CHAPMAN DAVID
4 146 MARKOWSKI  JASON

WA 18
WA 14
SA 9
SA 4

14/05/2023 11:07 AM



Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

25m Rapid Fire Pistol Teams by Total

No.

125
146
114

159
142
155

74
116
62

86
117
51

90
88
78

213
176
101

180
217

Name

SA
Chapman, David

Markowski, Jason

Wolf-Williams, Jason

WA
Anderson, Scott

Giustiniano, Michelangelo

Groves, Bailey

QLD
Dimond, Bruce

Greening, Leo

Ryan, Noel

VIC
Eagle, Grant

Mathews, Jack
Mullens, Gary

NSW
Blackburn, Nathan

Guy, Steve
Moore, David

NT
Ashford, Garry

Barber, Brendon

Rooney, Steven

ACT
Lavell, Rodd

Tompkins, Paul

Total Xs
1635 21
557 17
547
531
1605 25
557 9
492 4
556 12
1585 25
541 9
537 8
507 8
1552 28
487 11
513 11
552 6
1516 13
516 4
463 2
537 17
1290 8
450 1
406 3
434 4
989 11
499 6
490 5

95
95
87

96
90
97

93
93
85

90
84
95

82
82
95

82
76
83

89
91

94
91
91

96
89
92

90
90
83

64
92
90

84
82
89

75
81
81

84
84

www.pistolnt.org

89
87
89

80
56
91

85
82
85

86
62
89

84
63
84

65
64
72

74
73

278
273
267

272
235
280

268
265
253

240
238
274

250
227
268

222
221
236

247
248

94
93
93

97
97
94

93
94
94

96
98
92

92
88
93

87
71
83

94
84

91
93
92

94
92
95

94
92
88

88
94
94

92
73
94

79
71
47

95
89

18/06/2023 1:35 PM

94
88
79

94
68
87

86
86
72

63
83
92

82
75
82

62
43
68

63
69

279
274
264

285
257
276

273
272
254

247
275
278

266
236
269

228
185
198

252
242

Final Results

OpenWPlus



TAS 852
119 Lockett, Brendan 458 3 92 84 65 241 81 80 56 217

186 Mulligan, Graham 394 2 74 68 34 176 79 77 62 218

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals

6-14 May 2023

25m Standard Pistol

Pl

Open

1

O© 0 3 O W =~ W DN

T T e S S G e T
O© 0 3 &N W A~ W N =~ O

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

No.

90
159
52
51
116
175
151
78
94
74
164
155
13
163
41
53
146
36
142

130
180
62
47
125
19
198
217
179
205
11
96
106
105
113

Name

Blackburn, Nathan
Anderson, Scott
Bell, Kerry
Mullens, Gary
Greening, Leo
Repacholi, Dan
Arthur-Smith, Lawrie
Moore, David
Nicholls, Siobhan
Dimond, Bruce
Smith, Civon
Groves, Bailey
Quick, Bruce
Heinrich, Garry
Mullens, Chelsea
Cowling, Lara
Markowski, Jason
Chng, Aik Pin

Giustiniano,
Michelangelo
Nicholls, Katie

Lavell, Rodd
Ryan, Noel
Ryan, Linda
Chapman, David
Jekel, Linda
Hughes, Tyson
Tompkins, Paul
Sydes, Matthew
Hutchinson, Jo
Knapp, Mike
Gray, John
Porter, David
Harding, Chris
Woodroffe, Talia

Rep

NSW
WA
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
SA
NSW
WA
QLD
QLD
WA
NSW

VIC
NSW
SA
VIC
WA

WA
ACT
QLD
VIC
SA
WA
SA
ACT
QLD
NT
WA
QLD
SA
NT
VIC

Total Xs 150

564 11 96
560 12 94
559 8 99
555 5 93
551 11 96
550 11 98
547 8 91
546 6 93
541 11 92
541 9 98
540 12 91
540 5 91
535 8 90
534 9 96
534 5 92
534 4 89
534 2 92
531 7 93
531 6 86
531 6 91
530 4 91
528 7 86
528 3 85
527 7 91
525 4 91
525 4 88
524 6 92
523 9 92
523 2 93
519 5 91
518 7 89
517 4 95
515 5 94
515 5 93

www.pistolnt.org

150

97
99
94
97
96
96
93
95
91
95
95
92
89
96
89
94
91
92
88

93
93
93
92
90
90
&9
87
92
&9
86
90
93
93
97

20

91
93
91
89
90
91
88
89
89
91
85
89
95
86
87
90
88
91
91

85
84
82
92
&9
92
85
87
92
86
&9
88
85
84
85

20

95
92
93
90
92
93
90
90
94
92
94
87
93
82
92
92
91
87
91

94
92
89
95
94
84
91
93
92
86
79
92
86
85
90

10

93
91
88
93
86
85
92
88
91
84
81
94
84
89
86
83
87
85
87

85
83
87
86
69
81
87
&3
79
84
91
79
77
79
74

14/05/2023 4:00 PM

Final Results

10 SO

92
91
94
93
91
87
93
91
84
81
94
87
84
85
88
86
85
83
88

83
87
91
78
94
87
85
82
76
85
&3
80
81
80
76
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25m Standard Pistol

Pl

Open Cont.

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

No.

187
21
127
10
97
30
156
114
149
168
58
102

84
186
208
199
189

88
111
157
119

64
193
213
218

39
172

77
98
15
65
87
82
115
214

Name

Birch, Robyn
Austin, Marianne
Jeftries, Craig
Grimshaw, Andrew
Gray, Oliver
Liston, John
Dhillon, Manpreet
Wolf-Williams, Jason
Clarke, Alan
Subkey, Brian
Wilson, Kathy
Spurr, Caitlin
Cronberger, Bradley
Chapman, David E
Mulligan, Graham
Brennan, Craig
Rossi, Tony
Thomas, Lynn
Guy, Steve
Penington, Michael
Melville, Bruce
Lockett, Brendan
Frew, Glen

Bow, Murray
Ashford, Garry
Tompkins, Alec
Nicholls, Graham
Nicaisse, Valerie
Cronberger, Zachary
Wang, Lucas

Gray, Caitlin
McHugh, Carol
Joiner, Brian

Guy, Sue
Robertson, Jenny
Greening, Jeffrey
Ashford, Tyler

Cronberger, Karen

Rep

QLD
VIC
SA
WA
QLD
NSW
QLD
SA
QLD
NSW
NSW
TAS
NSW
NT
TAS
SA
QLD
QLD
NSW
SA
NSW
TAS
NT
WA
NT
ACT
SA
NSW
NSW
TAS
QLD
SA
TAS
NSW
NSW
QLD
NT
NSW

Total Xs

515
512
512
511
511
509
509
508
508
504
502
501
500
499
499
497
497
493
491
487
485
483
482
482
480
478
477
476
475
474
474
473
467
466
464
459
458
457

N DD 0 —= DD O W W WD W R ND PR VWD PR R 0O W O NP Y YD D Y~

150

95
88
89
87
84
86
87
90
67
93
88
88
84
90
&3
80
89
85
93
82
83
82
90
86
90
85
82
85
83
81
85
87
81
82
80
90
&3
84
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150

96
91
85
88
93
85
85
90
90
89
88
86
91
91
91
86
92
79
84
84
88
82
88
90
80
86
92
87
91
79
79
79
77
85
82
83
69
87

20

85
77
&3
89
89
84
90
84
89
81
80
80
80
90
73
84
82
89
80
87
80
81
69
74
88
73
82
82
87
82
74
82
75
84
79
77
68
75

20

83
83
85
89
88
86
89
92
91
76
85
88
86
75
93
86
83
83
73
82
82
84
83
81
78
76
61
83
59
87
80
63
72
75
75
82
83
74

10

81
87
88
83
82
86
80
79
85
79
83
73
77
76
83
82
79
77
77
80
77
78
65
70
76
80
78
70
77
74
72
79
&3
60
67
65
84
70

10 SO

75
86
82
75
75
82
78
73
86
86
78
86
82
77
76
79
72
80
84
72
75
76
87
81
68
78
82
69
78
71
84
83
79
80
81
62
71
67
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25m Standard Pistol

Pl

Open Cont.

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.

123
171
25
23
190
143
31

121
219
101
176

91
110
147
210
211

141
212
103

Junior

1

O 0 9 N n A~ W N

—_—
- O

9116
9113
9097
9102
9207
9218
9004
9077
9098
9214
9006

Name

Shi, Qun

Delmas, Jean-Marie
OMeara, Brian
Cagney, Alexander
Faint, Rodney
Chapman, Kimberley
Liston, Maree
Cronberger, Anthony
Green, Allen

Boyle, Dan

Rooney, Steven
Barber, Brendon
Blackburn, Steve
Dawson, Allan
Hattendorff, Monica
Long, Tony
Templer, Robert
Andrews, Ray
Fascia, Steven
Snoxall, Andre

Spurr, Brendan

Greening, Leo
Woodroffe, Talia
Gray, Oliver

Spurr, Caitlin
Rudder, Ellie
Tompkins, Alec
Cronberger, Zachary
Wang, Lucas

Gray, Caitlin
Ashford, Tyler
Cronberger, Anthony

Rep

QLD
NSW
VIC
NSW
QLD
SA
NSW
NSW
NT
NT
NT
NT
NSW
SA
NT
NT
NT
WA
QLD
NT
TAS

QLD
VIC
QLD
TAS
NSW
ACT
NSW
TAS
QLD
NT
NSW

Total Xs

455
453
442
441
433
433
431
429
409
404
403
399
371
337
317
274
241

551
515
511
501
499
478
475
474
474
458
429

S = O = == WD WD DO R W

N DO W W W AN B N N =

150

90
79
80
69
67
78
89
83
56
80
78
70
75
58
71
46
67

96
93
84
88
83
85
83
81
85
83
83
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150

83
90
82
79
82
84
87
81
62
84
67
71
79
63
68
34
53

96
97
93
86
93
86
91
79
79
69
81

20

73
72
71
81
66
75
68
58
71
64
57
72
54
44
43
56
64

90
85
89
80
83
73
87
82
74
68
58

20

81
65
82
72
72
71
75
81
74
60
76
78
64
59
46
48
57

92
90
88
88
82
76
59
87
80
83
81

10

64
70
59
60
74
58
52
59
76
54
65
34
44
56
59
44

86
74
82
73
80
80
77
74
72
84
59

10 SO

64
77
68
80
72
67
60
67
70
62
60
74
55
57
30
46

91
76
75
86
78
78
78
71
84
71
67
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Pistol NT. 14/05/2023 3:59 PM
65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023 Final Results

25m Standard Pistol Teams by Total

No. Name Total Xs 150 20 10
1 NSW 1657 23
52 Bell, Kerry 559 8 99 94 91 93 88 94
90 Blackburn, Nathan 564 11 96 97 91 95 93 92
53 Cowling, Lara 534 4 89 94 90 92 83 86
2 WA 1631 23
159 Anderson, Scott 560 12 94 99 93 92 91 91
155 Groves, Bailey 540 5 91 92 89 87 94 87
130 Nicholls, Katie 531 6 91 93 85 94 85 83
3 QLD 1615 29
74 Dimond, Bruce 541 9 98 95 91 92 84 81
116 Greening, Leo 551 11 96 96 90 92 86 91
179 Sydes, Matthew 523 9 92 92 92 92 79 76
4 VIC 1614 15
36 Chng, Aik Pin 531 7 93 92 91 87 85 83
51 Mullens, Gary 555 5 93 97 89 90 93 93
47 Ryan, Linda 528 3 85 92 92 95 86 78
5 SA 1608 17
151 Arthur-Smith, Lawrie 547 8 91 93 88 90 92 93
125 Chapman, David 527 7 91 90 89 94 69 94
146 Markowski, Jason 534 2 92 91 88 91 87 85
6 ACT 1532 13
180 Lavell, Rodd 530 4 91 93 84 92 83 87
218 Tompkins, Alec 478 3 85 86 73 76 80 78
217 Tompkins, Paul 524 6 92 87 87 93 83 82
7 TAS 1424 10
65 Joiner, Brian 467 2 81 77 75 72 83 79
119 Lockett, Brendan 483 5 82 82 81 84 78 76
77 Wang, Lucas 474 3 81 79 82 87 74 71

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



NT 1421 12

176 Barber, Brendon 399 1 70 71 72 78 34 74
84 Chapman, David E 499 9 90 91 90 75 76 77
205 Hutchinson, Jo 523 2 93 89 86 86 &4 85

www.pistolnt.org OpenWPlus



Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals

6-14 May 2023

50m Pistol
Pl.  No. Name
Open
1 155 Groves, Bailey
2 142 Giustiniano, Michelangelo
3 175 Repacholi, Dan
4 34 Kroopin, Sascha
5 78 Moore, David
6 35 Pilaniya, Guarav
7 163 Heinrich, Garry
8 106 Porter, David
9 52 Bell, Kerry
10 138 Gillman, Kristy
11 180 Lavell, Rodd
12 76 OMalley, Tony
13 186 Mulligan, Graham
14 13 Quick, Bruce
15 39 Nicholls, Graham
16 11 Knapp, Mike
17 51 Mullens, Gary
18 151 Arthur-Smith, Lawrie
19 146 Markowski, Jason
20 24 Janska, Renata
21 127 Jeftries, Craig
22 141 Fascia, Steven
23 118 Hill, David
24 217 Tompkins, Paul
25 90 Blackburn, Nathan
26 114 Wolf-Williams, Jason
27 44 Lu, Chris yunfan
28 36 Chng, Aik Pin
29 125 Chapman, David
30 74 Dimond, Bruce
31 133 Dastani, Alamdar
32 189 Thomas, Lynn
33 4 Cronberger, Zachary

Rep

WA
WA
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
SA
SA
NSW
QLD
ACT
NT
TAS
NSW
SA
WA
VIC
SA
SA
VIC
SA
QLD
NSW
ACT
NSW
SA
VIC
VIC
SA
QLD
NSW
QLD
NSW

Total Xs

538
534 1
532
528
526
525
524
522
522
521
517
515
514
511
510
509
506
506
504
503
503
502
499
497
497
495
493
493
492
484
483
479
478
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90
89
87
86
88
89
85
84
&3
85
88
89
91
84
86
81
81
89
82
83
83
85
86
86
78
83
76
82
73
82
78
82
81

91
92
82
86
88
90
88
90
89
89
86
87
81
86
87
86
81
80
90
84
86
&7
81
83
84
79
80
85
88
81
86
74
75

82
84
93
88
90
87
87
87
85
82
92
82
88
81
83
85
85
85
81
91
84
83
82
79
90
82
81
85
81
77
75
77
78

95
92
91
89
92
92
86
86
83
89
82
85
83
82
82
84
88
81
84
85
86
83
86
91
78
84
&9
82
77
&3
79
79
77

11/05/2023 8:32 PM

93
82
90
92
83
86
91
89
89
91
89
82
88
90
86
86
81
85
90
78
84
80
85
83
84
81
87
78
84
86
86
84
83

Final Results

87
95
&9
87
85
81
87
86
93
85
80
90
83
88
86
87
90
86
77
82
80
84
79
75
83
86
80
81
89
75
79
83
84

OpenWPlus



50m Pistol

Pl No.
Open Cont.
34 10
35 19
36 199
37 159
38 134
39 208
40 53
41 119
42 58
43 149
44 218
45 168
46 27
47 123
48 157
49 30
50 190
51 64
52 31
53 172
54 23
55 115
56 222
57 77
58 156
59 7
60 193
61 102
62 147
63 213
64 25
65 110
66 96
67 97
68 219
69 15
70 121
71 26
72 188

Name

Grimshaw, Andrew
Jekel, Linda
Rossi, Tony
Anderson, Scott
Jarnjevic, Daniel
Brennan, Craig
Cowling, Lara
Lockett, Brendan
Wilson, Kathy
Clarke, Alan
Tompkins, Alec
Subkey, Brian
Knibbs, Anne

Shi, Qun

Melville, Bruce
Liston, John

Faint, Rodney
Frew, Glen
Liston, Maree
Nicaisse, Valerie
Cagney, Alexander
Greening, Jeffrey
Cooper, Michelle
Wang, Lucas
Dhillon, Manpreet
Cronberger, Bradley
Bow, Murray
Spurr, Caitlin
Hattendorff, Monica
Ashford, Garry
OMeara, Brian
Dawson, Allan
Gray, John

Gray, Oliver
Boyle, Dan
McHugh, Carol
Green, Allen
Muir, Susan

Woodroffe, Jeff

Rep

WA
WA
QLD
WA
NSW
SA
NSW
TAS
NSW
QLD
ACT
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
NSW
QLD
NT
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD
QLD
TAS
QLD
NSW
WA
TAS
NT
NT
VIC
SA
QLD
QLD
NT
SA
NT
VIC
NSW

Total Xs

478
478
474
474
470
470
470
469
469
464
461
460
460
459
459
457
454
453
448
446
446
441
440
436
428
427
426
423
405
398
397
391
388
385
358
355
324
294
249

e " =R \S ]
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85
76
79
80
74
75
85
75
77
69
78
73
71
78
74
74
73
81
69
76
72
74
71
70
64
67
70
78
75
58
60
66
69
74
27
70
51
47
29

87
82
80
77
80
82
68
78
74
81
77
78
74
63
81
70
85
78
79
74
79
70
79
84
75
77
79
81
77
81
80
78
71
66
73
61
55
54
47

76
77
83
79
69
78
82
74
74
83
70
70
79
81
86
78
77
80
76
72
64
77
73
72
75
77
77
63
61
71
76
64
52
69
62
50
44
58
46

79
78
76
82
82
78
83
78
82
76
81
87
85
80
70
81
70
78
68
80
79
69
75
71
74
64
65
60
61
62
61
57
72
60
61
66
60
40
50

71
83
78
78
79
73
74
85
82
76
75
71
73
82
74
75
71
64
72
76
78
79
69
67
67
84
66
78
60
63
66
65
51
60
67
49
60
46
33

80
82
78
78
86
84
78
79
80
79
80
81
78
75
74
79
78
72
84
68
74
72
73
72
73
58
69
63
71
63
54
61
73
56
68
59
54
49
44
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50m Pistol
Pl  No.

Open Cont.
73 214

DNS 220
DNS 211

WSPS
1 93

2 43
3 28
4 85
DNS 99

Junior
1 9004

9134
9218
9077
9102
9097
9214

N N B W

Name

Ashford, Tyler
Donahue, Christian

Templer, Robert

Pitt, Chris

Pryor, Christopher
Knibbs, Robert
Shepherdson, Kevin
Daw, Rohan

Cronberger, Zachary
Jarnjevic, Daniel
Tompkins, Alec
Wang, Lucas

Spurr, Caitlin

Gray, Oliver
Ashford, Tyler

Rep

NT
NSW
NT

QLD
WA
VIC
SA
WA

NSW
NSW
ACT
TAS
TAS
QLD
NT

Total Xs
218 O
470 1
467 2
402 1
370 0
478 17
470 1
461 3
436 3
423 3
385 0
218 O

www.pistolnt.org

44

78
75
80
59

81
74
78
70
78
74
44

40

70
83
54
53

75
80
77
84
81
66
40

15

77
78
51
78

78
69
70
72
63
69
15

30

82
74
61
62

77
82
81
71
60
60
30

43

82
79
68
64

83
79
75
67
78
60
43

46

81
78
88
54

84
86
80
72
63
56
46
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50m Pistol Teams by Total

No.

142
155
11

52
78
175

125
163
106

24
51
35

74
141
138

180
218
217

119
186
77

Pistol NT.

Name

WA

Giustiniano, Michelangelo

Groves, Bailey
Knapp, Mike

NSW
Bell, Kerry

Moore, David

Repacholi, Dan

SA
Chapman, David

Heinrich, Garry
Porter, David

VIC
Janska, Renata

Mullens, Gary

Pilaniya, Guarav

QLD
Dimond, Bruce

Fascia, Steven

Gillman, Kristy

ACT
Lavell, Rodd

Tompkins, Alec
Tompkins, Paul

TAS
Lockett, Brendan

Mulligan, Graham
Wang, Lucas

65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

Total

1581
534

538
509

1580
522

526
532

1538
492

524
522

1534
503

506
525

1507
484

502
521

1475
517

461
497

1419
469

514
436

Xs 1
21
10 89
8 90
3 81
11
5 83
2 88
4 87
18
6 73
5 85
7 84
16
4 83
5 81
7 89
12
7 82
3 85
2 85
16
7 88
3 78
6 86
9
3 75
3 91
3 70

92
91
86

89
88
82

88
88
90

84
81
90

81
87
89

86
77
83

78
81
84
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84
82
85

85
90
93

81
87
87

91
85
87

77
83
82

92
70
79

74
88
72

92
95
84

83
92
91

77
86
86

85
88
92

83
83
89

82
81
91

78
83
71

82
93
86

89
83
90

84
91
89

78
81
86

86
80
91

89
75
83

85
88
67

95
87
87

93
85
89

89
87
86

82
90
81

75
84
85

80
80
75

79
83
72

14/05/2023 11:29 AM

Final Results
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NT 1373 6
64 Frew, Glen 453 1 81 78 80 78 64 72
147 Hattendorft, Monica 405 O 75 77 61 61 60 71
76 OMalley, Tony 515 5 89 87 82 85 82 90
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AGGREGATES

BLACK POWDER 2 MATCH AGGREGATE Nathan BLACKBURN NSW 718
SERVICE PISTOL 3 MATCH AGGREGATE Peter BRUS NSW 2394
BLACK POWDER & SERVICE PISTOL

& MATCH AGGREGATE Jeremy KOZAK WA 3021
WA1500 2 MATCH AGGREGATE Peter BRUS NSW 2970
WA1500 & SERVICE 5 MATCH

AGGREGATE Peter BRUS NSW 5364
JUNIOR 2 MATCH AGGREGATE Leo GREENING QLD 1124
WOMEN'S 3 MATCH AGGREGATE Linda RYAN VIC 1644
MEN'S 5 MATCH AGGREGATE Garry MULLENS VIC 2728
WSPS SHOOTING 3 MATCH AGGREGATE |Chris PITT QLD 1579
MANTON SHIELD TEAMS AGGREGATE Western Australia 11411
PHILLIP ADAMS OAM ALL TEAMS

AGGREGATE New South Wales 32533
IRON MAN 12 MATCH TROPHY Craig JEFFRIES SA 8393

HOSTING CLUB PLAQUE

Darwin Pistol Club &
Palmerston Pistol Club

ORGANISING SECRETARY'S PLAQUE

Glen Frew




PHILLIP ADAMS O.A.M. STATE TEAMS TROPHY

10M AIR 25M 25m 25m 25M
WA1500 | WA1500 SER UNR SER | 25Yd SER| BP25 BP50 CENTRE PISTOL 1OMAIR >0M RAPID PISTOL | PISTOL 1OMAIR STANDARD TOTAL
REV PISTOL FIRE JUNIOR | PISTOL MEN

WOMEN FIRE JUNIOR | WOMEN PISTOL
NSW | 4432 | 4402 | 2579 | 2633 | 1853 | 1067 | 1052 | 1657 | 1633 | 1576 | 1580 | 1516 | 1576 | 1645 | 1675 1657 | 32533
QLD | 4433 | 4404 | 2550 | 2617 | 1852 | 1007 | 966 | 1648 | 1605 | 1618 | 1507 | 1585 | 1620 | 1589 | 1641 1615 | 32257
WA | 4417 | 4371 | 2539 | 2598 | 1809 | 988 | 1025 | 1674 | 1633 | 1558 | 1581 | 1605 | 1335 | 1617 | 1670 1631 | 32051
VIC | 4405 | 4334 | 2481 | 2590 | 1803 | 1074 | 1018 | 1617 | 1645 | 1064 | 1534 | 1552 | 1591 | 1672 | 1669 1614 | 31663
NT | 4238 | 3919 | 2297 | 2445 | 1689 | 1011 | 1039 | 1519 | 1550 | 1318 | 1373 | 1290 | 1435 | 1538 | 1625 1421 | 29707
ACT | 4333 | 4222 | 2458 | 2553 | 1814 | 994 | 825 | 1618 | 1548 | 957 | 1475 | 989 | 975 | 1304 | 1588 1532 | 29185
SA | 4318 | 4221 | 2502 | 2547 | 1791 | 1054 | 940 | 1652 | 1609 0 | 1538 | 1635 0 | 1559 | 1643 1608 | 28617
TAS | 4304 | 4237 | 2442 | 2505 | 1800 0 0 | 1541 0 | 1053 | 1419 | 852 | 1011 0 | 1606 1424 | 24194




MANTON SHIELD

CENTRE FIRE lomwAgiﬂF;';TOL 50M PISTOL  25M RAPID FIRE 2?/:/“07\;5;? 1oMARMEN | 22 STETDARD TOTAL
WA 1674 1633 1581 1605 1617 1670 1631 11411
NSW 1657 1633 1580 1516 1645 1675 1657 11363
VIC 1617 1645 1534 1552 1672 1669 1614 11303
SA 1652 1609 1538 1635 1559 1643 1608 11244
QLD 1648 1605 1507 1585 1589 1641 1615 11190
NT 1519 1550 1373 1290 1538 1625 1421 10316
ACT 1618 1548 1475 989 1304 1588 1532 10054
TAS 1541 0 1419 852 0 1606 1424 6842




Pistol NT.

65th PAISSF Nationals
6-14 May 2023

Iron Man Aggregate.

Pl Name

1 Jeffries, Craig

2 Blackburn, Nathan

3 Wolf-Williams, Jason
4 Liston, John

5 Subkey, Brian

6 Greening, Jeffrey

18/06/2023 1:06:16 PM

Rep.

SA

NSW

SA

NSW

NSW

QLD

Total

8393

8301

8228

8095

7872

6779

110

102

104

79

59

Std

564

508

509

504

459

RF

506

516

531

481

490

417

50m

503

497

495

457

460

441

www.pistolnt.org

CF

538

560

533

534

544

472

MAir

561

548

531

487

520

520

SP

826

775

777

632

SPU

842

809

855

819

791

775

S25

577

553

562

547

468

BP50

303

349

311

305

351

305

BP25

359

369

357

348

351

326
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WA15R WA15P

1442

1405

1422

1403

1355

636

1424

1417

1357

1413

1327

1242
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